
l:

REMOVE TO
EXPOSE ADHESIVE

PEEL FROM
THIS CORNER



Application for Religious Organization
Properry Thx Exemption

Property Tax
Form 5O-117

OTHER IMPOFf,ANT ]NFORMATION
Pursuant to Tax code section,.1l'45, after considering this application and all relevant information, the chief appraiser ngy request additional information fromyou. You must provide the additional information within S0 dr
eldendthedeadtineforrrrrnishinnrhc rrirtifinnar,^_^,_."^-?.:.:j,lll.^r:1T..r^?r-,!g:lplo.tio,nis.denied.Forgoodcaus'eshown,tnecnieraffiaisei mayextend the deadtine for furnishing rhe additionat informalon by written ;,4;6; 

" 
;;i#;; ;j; ;il;-.1;;'r;

2a t {
Tax Year

Phone (arca code and number)

appraisal district in the.county in whlch your properly is located. Do not file this documEnt with the officecounts' Location and addrcss infc tlon tor ihe appralsal dlstrlct ornce tn )rour county may be found attenceddircctory/cad.

GENERAL lNsrRUcrloNS: This aprllcation.applies to property that is owned or leased by an organlzation that gualtfies as a retigious organizationpursuant lo Tax e section 11'20' This application appiies to property you own or lease tiom a pititicat suooivision oi rne state on Jan, 1 of this year oracquired during lhis year,

t':n 
I ar engaging in rerigious worship; ore f an incomplete improvement that is under active construction

WHERETo FILE: This documenl,.and all supporting documentation, must be tiled with the appraisal dlstrict in the counly in which your properly is located.Location and address infornralion for the appraisal d-istrict ofice in ydrr 
"ornty 

mJy-n.louno dt www.window.stat,a.tx.;vpropertyta/referencevdirectory/cao.
APPLI h ryith all required documentation han Aprll 30 of the yearlor whi f ty after Jan. f ot tnis year anO w lhis year, you must apptybefore c efore the first anniversary of the d after Jan. l.

C-J: r+c--F

Organization is a (check one):

f 7-a*-7

certlficate number, or social securlty number:

anyon€ other than an employee of the appraisal olfice who appralses proporty, oxcepr

Driver's License, Personal l.D. Certificate,
or Social Security Numbor'

th.-*g b_53_q45-

For more information, visit our Web site:
www.wi ndoustate.h.us/taxinf o/proptax

,0-117 . tt-t3tt3



No

No

Authorized

2 Does lhe organjzation operale in such a manner lhat does not result in the accrual of distrlbutable profits,the distribution of profits or the rearization ot any otneitorm of private gain? . .

3' Does the organization use rls 
_a-sle],s 

rl,performing its rerigious Junctions or the rerigiousfunctions of another religious organization? . , , . : , , , . .

/r qe qr I rst tugu I

Attach a copy of the 
organlzation whlch govern its aftairs,

1' ls the organrzation organr and operated primariry for the purpose or.ng;;f in rerigiousworshlp or promoflng the ituar dbveropment oi vieiiue,ng or Individuars?

,'Kll yes, give the page and paragraph numbers, paoe Parasraph A/q7 i1

iL%r

lf you make a false statemeni on this appllcatlon, you could be lound gu[ty of a qass A mrsdemeanor or a state Jail rerony under penar codeSection 3710,

Prgc 2. 50.1 17.



TNTERNAI REVENIIE SERVICE
P. O. BOX 2508
CINCINNATT, OE 452OI

Dabe: ,AN3l?.fl83

THE I'NTVERSAI. ETHICIA.bI CHI'RCH
c/o GEoRGE H RUSSETJT

1401 l9Tlr ST
HUNTSVIIJIJE, TX 77340-5057

DEPARTMENT OF TEE TRE.ASI'RY

Enployer ldent,ification Nuuiber :

7 6 - 05s3405
DLN:

40222000L
Contact. Person:
B. THORNTON TD# 95034

Contact Telephone Number:
(877) 829-ss00

AccouaEing Period Ending:
Deceurber 31

Fozm 990 Required: t

no
Add,endum Applies:

no

Dear Applicant:

Based on inforration supplied, and assuDing your operabi.oDs will be as
sEahed in your applicahion for recogrrition of exemption, lve have deterained
you are e*empts from federal :lncome Eax under section 501 (a) of bhe Internal
Revenue Code as an organizaEion described in eection 501(c) (3).

We have further deterrnined that you are Dot a privaLa foundation within
the ureaning of seqtion 509 (a) of the Code, because you are an org'anization
described in sections 509(a) (1) and 170(b) (1) (A) (i).

If your sources of, support, or your purposes, cbaracter, or method of
operation change, Blease let us knqw so tre can consid.er ttre effect of the
change on your e*empt status and toundatlgn ggatus. fD the case of an annend-
ment ho your organizat,ional document or bylaws, please send us a copy of bhe
amended document or byl-aws. Al-so, you sbould i.nforo us of, all etranges in your
nane or address.

As of ilanuary L, 1984, you are Liable for taxes under the Federal
Insurance cont,ributions Act (social- security taxes) on renuneration of $100
or more you pay to each of your eurployees during a calend.ar year. This does
not apply, however, if you make or have rnade a t,inely election under secEion
3121-(w) of Eb.e Ccde to be ex t frorr such tax. Ycu are not liable for the tax
inposed under Ehe Federal Un l-olnrent Tax Act (FI]TA) .

Since you are noE a privaEe foundatj.onr 1rotr are not, eubject, to the excise
Eaxes undar Chapter 42 of the Code. Ifoytever, l-f you are l-nwolved iu an excess
benefit lransactj-on, Etrau transaction m{ght be subject to the excise taxes of
secbion 4958. Additionally, you are :rot, auts,omaticalLy exe'nFt from other
federal excise tatces. If you hawe any qrrestions about exciee, employment, or
other federal taxes, please cont,act your key distrLct office.

Donors may deduct conEributions to you as provided in sect,ion 1?0 of the
Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you or for your use
are deducLible for federal estate and gife tax purpoees if bhey meets the

Irettser 947 (Dor/Ce)
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TIIE I'NIVERSAI, ETHIEIA}I CHIIRCH

applicabl-e provisiona of Code sect'ions 2055, 2L06, and 2522,

Contrj.buil-on deductions are al-lowable to doaors onLy to the extent that
Eheir conEributions ara gifgs, with no corgideraLlon recaived. Ticket pur-
chases and similar BaymenEs in conjuncbion with fundraising events may not
necessarily qualify as deducEibte conlributions, depending on the circun-
stanses, See Reveaue Rul"Lng 67-246, pubLished in CumulaEive BulleELn L967-2'
on page L04, whieh sets forbh guidelines regardiug the deductibiliLy, ag chari-
table contribulioas, of payments made by ta:qlayers for admission to or other
participation in f,undraLslng activibieg f,or charlty- 

t

In the heading of, this Ietster we have indicated wbetsher you uust fLl-e Fotm
990i Return of Organizabion Exeupt From Income Tax. If Yee is lndicated, you
are required Eo file Form 990 only if your grc,ss receipb,s each yaar are
norzrally more Ehan $25,000. However, if you receive a Forrr 990 package in the
mall, please file the reEurn even if you do not exceed tbe gross receiptss test.
If you are not required to file, simFly attacb tshe label provided' check the
box in the head:lng to indicate tshat your annual gross recelPts are normally
$25,000 or less, and al-gn t,he retsurn-

If a return is required, iE must be filed by hhe LSth day of the fifth
nonth after the end of your annual accounting period. A penalty of $20 a day
is charged when a return is filed late, unl-ass there is reasonable cause for
the deLay, However, the maximulr peuaLty charged caD!,ot exceed 5l-0,000 or
5 percent of your gross receipts for the yaar. whichever is 1ess. For
organizaEions with grosE receLpts exceeding $1,000,000 in any year, the penalty
is $100 per day per return, unless Ehere is reasonable cause for the delay-
The maximum penalty f,or an orlJanisagion with gross recelpts exceedLng
$l-,000,000 shall not exceed $50,000. This penalty may also be cbarged Lf a
return is not complete, ao be sure your return is complete before you file it-

You are required, tso nake your arrrrual iaforaatsion return, Fonr 990 or
Forn 990-EZ, available for pr:blic inspection for three years af,Eer tshe later
of the due date of, the reEurD or the date the return iE filed. You are also
required to nake awai!.abla for public inspecEion your exenption applicaiion,
any supporbing document.s, and your exenpt,ion l-ebter. Copies of, bhese
documenEs are also required Eo be provided to any individual upon wriEten or in
person reqrrest yrithoub charge other tban reasonable fees for copying and
postage. gou nay fulfilI this requireurenb by placing Ehese documents on the
IntserDet. PenalEies may be imposed for faiLure to couply wLth these
requirement,s. AddLtsiooal inforaratl"on is avail-ab1e in Publlcation 557,
Tax-Exempt Scatus f,or Your Organization, or you may call our tolL free
number sltovra abowe.

You are not requ:lred to fiLe faderal income tax retur:rs unless you are
subject, to the tax an unrelatsed businegg incone under sectLorr 5L1 of the Code-
If you are subject to lhis tax, you mus[ file aa iacorne ta:r recurn on Form
990-T, Ercempt organLzatLon Business Income Tax Return. In tshLs letter we are
not detsernrining whether any of your presents or proposed actiwl-ties are unre-
laEed trade or businesn as defined in section 513 of the Code.

IJetter 947 (Do/cc)



SAN JACINTO COLINTY A?PRAISAL DISTRICT
POBox 1170 . Coldspring Texas 77j31 . 9J6-65j-1450 . gjG65j_5271 (Fax)

0l/20trs

Universal Ethician Church
1401 19th St
Huntsville TX77340

Dear Universal Ethician Church

The San Jacinto County Appraisal District (SJCAD) is requiring your organi zationto submit a
new Religious Organization Property Tax Exemption Application in ordir for your exemption to
remain cuffent and accurate. Please include any suppo.ting documentation ,uih us by laws,
charters, a copy letter, etc. that pertains to your exemption
along with your t be submitted no later than April 30'1'or you
will no longer q have any questions, please contact our office to
speak with a SJCAD representative.

Sincerely,

Sheni Schell RPA RTA III
Deputy Chief Appraiser

Enclosures: Application for Religious organization property Tax Exemption
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Schedule AR: Real properry Used as Actual Place of Religious \Worship, Clergy Residence or

Endowment Fund ProPertY

1. ls the property currenlly under const

lf under construction, when will construction be compleled? -- "

lf under physlcal PreParation, check which actfvlty the organizatlon has done, (Check all that apply')

Archltectural $rolk

Englneerlng

2. ls the property primarily used lor religious worship?

3. Are worshiP servlces regularly held at the property?

4, Doesanyportion of this property produce Income? .,...,...

lf yes, attach a statement descrlblng use of lhe revenue'

5. ls the prop€rly reasonably necessary for rellgious worship? No

[_] v""

fJv".
I vr*

No

No

No

' ll owner is state or politloal Eubdjvislon ol the state, sttach copy of lease agroenrnt

Clergy residence

1, ls lhe property used exclusively as a residence?

2. ls the property occupied by persons whose princlpal oocupalion is to serve in the organlzalions clergy?

3, s any pottlon of thls property produce income?

4. How much land is used for lhe residence? , - -

5. ls all ofihe property reasonably necessary for use as a residence?

f, v.. No

Foreclosure sale property held by endowmenl lund

1. Was the property acquired by loreclosure to pmtect a bond or mortgage held by endowment fund and used exclusively
for support of lhe organizatlon? . . .

lf yes, what was the date of the foreclosure sale?

f]v'. I ro

property teased bv 6 sohool qualilled underTax Code Section 11.21,

,for Se g.rrprqdepansion {f dqgdaf rellgious worsfiip,qr con$ffi.M a nsfl ce ol reo



SAN JACINTO COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
POBox 1170 . Coldspriog, TexasTT31t . 936-651-t+50 , 936_6il-5271 ffex)

0U20t1s

Universal Ethician Church
1401 19th St
Huntsville Tl{77340

Property ID:60941
Geo ID:2303-005-0010

f'a/'arn-a- K

Dear Universal Ethician Church

The San Jacinto County Appraisal District (SJCAD) is requiring your organi zationto submit a
new Religious Organization Property Tax Exemption Application in order for your exemption to
remain current and accurate. Please include entatio ,
charters, a copy of the comptroller's determi ertains n
along with your application. This information o later you
will no longer qualify for this exemption. If you have any questions, please contact our offrce to
speak with a SJCAD representative.

Sincerely,

Sheni Schell RPA RTA III
Deputy Chief Appraiser

Enclosures: Application for Religious organization property Tax Exemption
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Schedule AR: Real property Used as Actual Place of Religious \Worship, Clergy Residence or

Ilndowment Fund ProPertY

complete one schedule AR form tor eacfr parcel of roal property to be exempt. List only property owned by the organlzaton, Attach all conpleted schedules

to the application for exemPtion.

/!o]t1fh5.+kan+-S//-tl/k,f
Address, City, Stato, ZIP code

' lf owner is state oI politlcal subdivlslon of the et€t6, ettach copy ol leas€ agreemont

place of rellgious worshiP t4'R
(

1. ls the property currently undel conslructlon or plrysical preparation?

It under consiruction, when will construc'tlon be completed?

ff under physical preparatlon, ched< wl|ich acllvlty the organlzatlon has done. (Check allthat aPply')

f v.r No

Architeclural work

I englneering

Soil tastlng

Land clearing acllvities

Slte improvement work

ErTvlronmental or land use study

2. ls the property primarlty used for religlous worship?

3, Are worship services regularly held at the property?

4. Does any portion of this property produce income'l . ' , ' ,

ll yes, attach a stalement descdbing use of lhe revenue

5. ls the property reasonably necessary for rellglous wolshiP?

Clergy resldence

1, ls lhe property used e)(clusively as a residence?

2, ls the property occupled by pereons wlrose prlrclpal occupallon ls to serve in the organlzation's clergy?

3, Does any polllon of thls property uce Income?

4. How much land is used for the r€sldence?

5. ls all ofthe property reasonably necessary for use as a resldenc€? f, v". f] *'

I Foreclosure sale property held by endowment fund

1, Was the property acqulred by foreclosure to protect a bond or mortgage held by endowment fund and used excluslvely

for support ol the organlzatlon? . , .

ll yes, what was the date of the foreclosure sale? . --.-"

[] v"" No

Property leas€d by a school qualifled under Tax Code Seclion 11,21.

Land owned for the purpose of expansion of regular religlous worship or conslrucllon of a new place of regular u,/orshlp, Complete Schedule LR,



C)tu ro/- c,t;ldcr<*" G< p 
.

I:ndowment Fund Property

Complete one Schedule AB lorm for each parcel of real property to be exempt, List only property owned by the organlzaton. Attach all completed schedules

to the application lor exemPtion'

Schedule AR: Real Propercy Used as Actual Place of Religious \Worship, Clergy Residence or

Address, clty, state, zlP ood€

Legal Descriplion (it known) Appralsal Dlstrict Accounl Number (/, known)

1. ls the property currently under conskuction or plrysical preparation? ' Yes I J t'to

It under constructlon, when will construction be compleled? . -

li under plryslcal preparation, check whlcfi actlvity the organizatlon has done. (Check ail that aPPly.)

Architec'tural work Soll testing Slte improvemenl work

Englneering Land clearlng actlvlties [*] enuitont.ntal or land use sludy

2, ls the property primarily used lor religtous worship?

3. Are worship servlces regularly held at the property?

4. Does any porlion of thls properly produce Income?

lf yes, attach a stalement descrlblng use of the revenue.

5. ls the properly reasonably necessary tor religious worship? No

oolitlcal subdivjslon ol the state, attach copy of leass agte€ment,

Clergy resldence

1. ls the p.operty used exclusively as a residence?

2. ls the property occupied by persons whose princlpal occupatlon ls lo serve in the organlzation's clergy?

3. Does any portion of this property produce Income? . . . . .

4. How much land ls used for the resldence?

5, ls all of the properly reasonably necassary for use as a residence?

Yes f, *o

fJv"'
tff] v"'

Yes f] *o

NO

No

Foreclosure sale propsrty held by endowmenl tund

1. Was the property acqulred by loreclosure to protect a bond or mortgage held by endowmenl fund and used exclusively
for support of lhe organization?

ll yes, what was the date of the foredosure sale?

tt. Ll to

property rea'ed bv a sohoor quali{ied underTax code section 11.21.

tu, 1fie



iloya e Martin
' tY rversity Avenu€

rluntsville, Texas 72340

?tl 1rt 71*1flt

GIFT DEED

;J0'7?5

YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOI]R DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER'

TTIE STATE OF TEXAS

COUN'TV OF SAN.IACINTO
KNOW ALI, MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

fhat I, GDORGE H. RUSSE|.,[,, Indcpendent Executor of the Estates of KENNETH
L. R{JSSELI- and wifc, MARJORIE H.
l9t" Street, Huntsvil ty,

consideration of affection I have alld bear

501 (c) 3 operating foundatitln, whosc

County, Texas 77340, (hereinafter called "Gtantee"). have subject to the exceptions, rcservations,
corrditions and linritations. if any, as hereinalter contained, GIVEN, GRANTED, BARGAINED,
SOLD and CONVEYED, and by these presents do GIVE, GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and

CONVF,Y unto the Cirantee all of thatcertain propertyand estate in San Jacinto County,'Iexa-s,
and described a.s lollows:

BEING 271.258 acles of land. more or less, situated in the T..1. CHAMBERS
SIJRVEY, A-7, San .Iacinto County, 'lcxas and being out of the "8"' Tract"
(3019.4 acres) desct'ibed in a Deed to Florizon Properties Corporation r.ecorded in
Volr.rme 127 ,Page 522 c:f the Deed Records, San Jacinto County, Texas and being
more particularly described by metes and bounds on Exhibit "A" attached to the
Deed flom Robert Kyle Rcneau and wifb, Ileth C. Reneau, to Kenneth t.. Russell
and wift. Marjotie U. Russell, dated February 12,2002, recorded under Clerk's
File No. 02-1316,Page 4775, Olficial Public Records San Jacinto County, Texas,
to which refercnce is here made for all purposes.

together with all buildings, structures or other improvements located ther.eon or affixed thercto
(thc "lrnprovements"), and all of Grautor's right, title and intelest in and to all casements,
tencments, hcreditaments, privileges and appurtcnances in any way belonging to the land above
desclibed (the "Land") or Improvements, including, without lirnitation. (i) any lancl to thc
rnidpoint of the hcd of any highway. street. road or avenue, open or proposed, in front ol
abutting or adioining tlie l,and, (ii) any land lying in or under th bed ofany creek, strcarn, bayou
or river running tluough, abuttirrg or adiacent to the l-and, (ii any riparian, appropriative, 6r
other rig olGrantor appurtenant to the Land and rclating to surface or subsurt'ace waters, (iv)
any strip ores or pieces ofproperty abutting. bounding ol which are adjacent or contiguous to
the Land, and (v) all casements, rights-of:way, rights oli ingrcss or egress and revcrsionary
interests benehting the Land.

.I'HIS TRACT IS DDDICATED AS A CHURCH WILDERNIDSS CAMP

These gifts are being madc to THn UNIVERSAL ETHICIAN CHURCH frrr use as
a CHIIRCH WILDERNESS CAMP for children of all faiths and also for a WILDERNESS
RETREAT for adults and families of all faith traditions so that thcy may learn to rcspect
and nurture GOD'S HOLY CREATION as commandcd by Holy scripturcs in many faith
traditions.

Boy Scouts, Girl Scouts, Cub Scouts, YMCA, Boys and Girls Clubs, Sunday School
Classes, Vacation Bible Schools, and other non-profit youth groups that promote ethics and
respect for Godts Holy Creation will tlso be encouraged to engage in the ..Wilderness

Experience" that is associated with thosc of Christians, Jews, Muslims, Native Americans.

s
s
s

0,"9

5
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Budrlhists, Hindus and those of other faith traditions that understand the warning in

Rcvelation l1:18.

Thc donors also require that the athletic developtnent of boys and girls undcr the

agc 0f 18 ycars be promoted through opportunitiesi for hiking, jogging, running' canoeing,

and kayaking.

The Holy Trinify Wilderness Catbedrel is also to bc made svailable for conferenccs

and retreats of The World Stcwardship Institute, The National Religious Coalition on

Creation Cnre and other 501 (c) 3 non-profit organizations dcdicated to caring for creation
and heing wise stewards of our biosphere.

It is an additional desirc of the donors that the rare and threatencd plant and
animal communities which makc up THE HOLY TRINITY WILDERI\ESS
CATIIEDRAL he made available for non-destructivc scientific research by students,
faculty and scientists front around the globe as a part of THE ETHICIAN INSTITUTI
FOR STRATEGIC BIOSPHERIC STUDIES.

No use of THE HOLY TRINITY WILDERI\ESS CATHEDRAL inctuding the
Russell Familv Cemetcry rnd the Holy Trinity Wilderne.ss Cathcdral may violatc thc terms
and conditions of existing perpetual Conservation Easemcnts,

THE HOLY TRINITY WILDERNESS CATHEDRAL conforms to Sec. il.20.
RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS and/or Section 11.18 CHARITABLE
ORGANIZAI'IoNS of CHAPTER 11, TITLE 1, PROPERTY TAX CODH, as welt bcing
available for other charitahlc, scientific, conscrvation, encouraging humane trcatment of
native animals, or educationel purposes as defined in Scc 11.18 ofsaid Codc provided that
suid uscs include a deep respect and reverence for God's Holy Creation thereon and that
prayer and meditation be a part ofnny adjunct non-profit activities so as to conform to thc
religious tenants and beliefs of THE UNIVERSAL ETHICIAN CHURCH which includes
acccpting THE ETHICIAN RULE as lcading to World Pcacc and respect for Creation.

In the event that The Universal Ethician Church ceases to exist, the asscts are to be
transferred for thc same public uses under the samc protective covenants and functions to
the s, the United States of America, or an educational, charitflble, or other
simi on that is qualified as a chnritable organization under Section 501 (c) 3,
Inte Code of1986 as amcnded.

made an
cov inances,
cha and outs
auy premrse
Office of thc County Clerk of said Clounty, to the extent, but only to the extent, the same arc now

said propcfty, prenrises or improvcment
regulations now applicablc to and en
ents, and (iii) all visible or apparent eas
s, if any.

'IO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said pretnises, together with all and singular the ghts,
hereditaments and appurtenances there unto belonging unto the Grantee, its successo and
assigns, forever, subject to the exceptions, easements, reservations, conveyances, conditions and
limitations, if any, above set forth; and Granl.or docs hereby bind himsclf, his successors and

to t unto the
,it v nqorto
he

ion ' eyances'

J | \r.q^r\xccd\ius3.tr -ch!r.h\ora$cJ pf 0 d6c



complete one schedule LR torm for each paroel of land to be exempt. Ljst only property onrned by the organization. Attach all completed schedules to theapplicalion for exemption.

Name of Property Owner

Logaf Description (fi kniltn)
A.d;lNfiGff7nwvn) ---

The above descrlb land owned.by this religious organization will be used for the purpose of expa$fno the curr€nt place of regular rellglous worshlp or forthe constructlon of new place of regular reiigious wtrsnip. rne rano ooe. nii iirii*iiiu*'r. for thts retigious organizarion.

I certity that this statement is true and correct to the best of nn7 knowredge and berief.

hrlro

ftH) ';;:;l;:':-

Statement of Expansion or Constructon:

ftlnt Narn€
Ttfls

:'^u_': Iftere -
Authorized Sgni-trre - - -

lf you make a false statement on thls appllcatlon, you could be found gullty ol a class A mlsdemeanor or a etate Jail felony under penal cotleSectlon 3710.

50-l 17. lt-13/13. page 
5



Application for Religious Organization
Property Thx Exemption

Propercy Tax
Form 50-t t 7

Appraisal District,s Name

Address, City, Stata, Ztp Code

muatmprro fi'.:"'"'[Hlxi,lJillff!iltisiiiiJii;,",i#,"l;:li.'"'""ffi",r1y,:ffff"
ate.tx,

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONSI This a ication applies to proper
pursuant to Tax Cnde Section 11.20. is appticaiion appiies ro
acquired during lhis year,

e property:
y necessary for engaging in religious worshi or
consisling of an inconplete improvement th is under active construcrron

fired with the appraisar district in the counly in which your property is rocated.
may be found at www.windowstate.tx.us/propertytavrererendev&rectorvrcao.

DUw ro NorlFY: lf the chlet appraiser 
,. you do no-t need !o reapply annualry. you must reappry ii the chief appraiser requrres you ro doso' or if you want the exemplion to apply iri this application. vo, illsr noilty the chief appralser in writing if and when your rlght to thisexemption ends,

OIHER I MPOFITANT INFORMATION
Pursuant to Tax code section',11'45' applicalion t informatron, praiser may request additionar information fromyou' You must provide the additional 

ry.t 9llll rdbl"l-,1 good cause shown, rhe chief appraiser mayextend the deadline for turnishing the n'oy *rittun gle penoo not s davs.

d
Year

o t{

rhe ()
Name ol Organization

lk o- 1
Mailing Address

n i v€fsca gtsat*. Qr *c*-*&
/gt s f

Organization is a (check one):

tl"r" o

lf thi r Social Security Numbef

num charitable organization with

certi in lieu of a driver,s license nr: t : I ?b_:*ob53:?4_f,_

a7_

For more intormation, visit our Web site:
www.wi ndow.state.tx.us/taxinfo/proptax

50_117. ll_13/13



Attach one Schedule AR form

Attach one Schedule BR torm

of real property to be exempt.
personat property lo be exempr.

Atlach one Schedule LFI form for each parcel of land to be exemot.

Attach a copy of the.charter, bylaws or other documents adopted by lhe organization which govern its affairs.

1, ls the.organization organlzed,and operated primarily for the purpose of engaging in rellgiousworship or promoting the spirituar dbveropment or wett-ueing of individuarsi : :. , , .

2. Does lhe organization operate
the distrlbution of proflt6 or rne

in such a mannef that does not resurt in the accruar of distributabre profns,
realization of any other form oi private gain? , . . . -. . .-. .

Does the organizarion use its asset:_in,performing its rerigious functions or the rerigiousfunctionsotanotherreligiousorganizatiiln? .,.,,.. .,:...,,
No

4' Do ization laws, or olher regulalion adopled by the organlzatlon dlrect that on theols of lhe the organizationb assets areto beiransfer-ngo to irie state ofTexas, theun r to an religious, charitable or other slmiler ardrni'ari^h rh6r i^ a,,^r!.!^r.^- --.rmpilon

By signing this application, yoy-g9:isnate the property described in the attached schedulesAR, BR and LR, if applicable, as rhe property agalnsl which ihe
iJ?iltJ:Lt;i;:lj?'ffiuu::t#.$ft'.ii?l 

be ilaimed-in the appraisal aistrict. iou ceitrvlirar tne Inrormation'frof!.Jin tni, appricarion ii rrue and correct

lf you make a talse statement on this appllcation, yau could be found gullty of a class A mlsdemeanor or a state lall ,elony under penal codeSectlon 37.10.

f;l%r



INDERNAI, RE\TENIIE SERVICE
P. O. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, O$ 452OL

Dabe: lAll 3i?.e$3

THE I'NIVERSAI. ETIIXEIA}I CHURCH
C,/O GEORGE II RUSSELT
1401 19Trr ST
HIII{ISVIITLE, TX 77340-5057

DEPARTITENT OF TEE TREASURY

Eutployer ldent,ification Nudber :
75-0553405

DLN:
40222000L

Contact Person:
B. TEORNTON

Contact Telephoae
(877) 829-ss0o

Accounting Period
December 31

Form 990 Required.:
no

Add,endurn Applies:
no

ID# 95034
Nr.rnber:

Ending:

Dear Applicant:

Based on information suppLied, and assuming your operatioDs wilL be as
sEated in your applicabion for recogrrition of exenpt,ion, we have dete:mined
you are eJ(empE fron federal incorne har( under section S01 (a) of Bhe Internal
Rewenue Code as an organization described in section 50L(c) (3).

We have furttrer determined thab you are not a priwate foundation within
the rneaning of sectton 509(a) of tshe Code, because you are an organization
described in sections 509 (a) (a) and L7o(b) (1) (A) (i).

If your sources of support, or your purpoges, character, or nethod of
operation change, pleasa Iet us know so we can consider the effect of the
change on your exempt at,atus and f,oundation status. In the case of an anrend-
ment to your organizational documenb or bylaws, please send us a copy of the
amended docrutent or bylaws. Alsoi you should inform us of aII changes in your
narne or address.

As of ilanuary 1, 1984, you are liable for taxes under the Federal
rnsurance Contribrrtions Act (social security taxes) on renunerat,ion of $100
or more you l)ay to each of your errployees during a caleD.d.ar year. This does
not apply, however, if you make or have made a timely election under secEion
3121-(w) r:f h,he Ccde tso be exempt fror'. such !,ax- Ycu arn nor- liab]-e for the tax
imposed under the Federal Unemp3.oymerrt Tax Act (FUTA).

Since you are not a private foundation. you are not subject to the excise
Eaxes under Chapter 42 of the Code,- Ho$rever, if you are iovolved in an excess
benefit transaction, lhat transaction might be subject, to the excise taxes of
section 4958. Addit,ionally, you are not aubomatically exenpt from other
federal excise taxes. If you hawe any questions :?.outs excLse, enployrrent, or
other federal taxes, please contact your key districts office.

Donors may deduet contribut,ions to you as provided in section 17o of the
code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you or f,or your use
are deductible for federal- estaLe and gif,t tar< purposes if, chey meets the

Latt,er 947 (Do/CC)
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THE UNTVERSAIJ ETHIEIA}I EEI'RCH

applicable prowisions of Code sections 2055, 2LO6, and 2522.

Contribut,Lon deductions are aLl.owable to donors ouly to the extenE thats
Eheir conEributions are gifts, with no consideration received. Ticket, pur-
chases and simiLar paymente in conjunction wiEh fundraising eventss may not
necessarily qualLfy as deducEibl-e contributione, depending on tbe circum-
stances. See ReveDue Ruling 67-246, pubLished in Crrmulative BulleLLn L967-2,
on page 104, which setss forth gruidelines regardiug the daductlbiLLBy, as chari-
table contribut,iong, of paynents made by bar<payere for ad$Lgsion to or oghar
participation in fundra:lsLng actiwitsies for charJ"ty. 

t
rn Ehe heading of this letter we have indicat,ed vrbeEher you musE file Fo n

990; Return of Organization ExempE Fron Income Tax. If Yes is indicated, you
are required to fiLe Form 990 only if your gross receiph.s each year are
normal].y more than $25,000. Howevar, if you receiwe a Fomr 990 package in the
rnal-I, please file the return even if you do rxot exceed tbe gross receipbs tes1,.
rf you are not, required to file, sinply at,tach the la-beL prowided, check ttre
box in the heading to indicate tshal your atrnual- gross recelptg are normally
$25,000 or less, and s:Lga, the return.

rf a return is required, it muet be filed by the 15th day of the fifth
rnonth after tb,e end of your annual accounting period. A penalty of $20 a day
is charged when a return is filed late, unless tb.ere is reasonabl-e cause forthe deJ.ay. Howewer, Ehe maximr:lr penarty charged ca:rrrot e*ceed $L0,000 or
5 pereent of your gros6 recei"pts for the year, whichever is 1ess. For
organizaE,ions with lJross receipt,s exceed,ing $f.,000,000 in any year, the penalty
is $1-00 per day Per return, unl-ess there is reasonable cauge for the deliy.
The maximum penarty for an organizat,ion with groEs receipts exeeedJ.ng
$1,000,000 shall not etrceed S50,000. This peualhy nay also be charged Lf arecurn is nots compLete, so be sure your return Le conplete before you file it.

You are required to make your annual informat,ion returnr Fo:Fl 990 or
Fo:m 990-EZ, available for public inapection for three years aft,er bhe laterof the due date of the reEurD or the date the return is f,iled. you are alsorequired to rrake awailable for public iuspecE.ion your exanpLion appl:lc.ation,any supporting docunent,s, and. your exemption lebter. CopiEs of, theee
docr:ments are aLso required !o be provided to any individual upon writsten or inperson request wittrout charge obher than reasonable fees for copying and,postage' rou nay fulfiLl this requirenent, by placing t,hese d,ocunent,s on thernternet. Penal-ties may be inposed for fa:llure to conply w:[th theserequirenents- AddLtLonal Lnfo::natLon is avail_able in publicatioD 55?,Tax-Exempt status for your organization, or you may calL our toll_ freenunber shown ahove.

You are D'ot required to file federaL incorne tax returrrs unless you aresubjech to the tar( on uurelatsed business income und.er gect,Lon 511 of the code.If you are subject fo tshls tax, you must file an Lnco:ne tax return on Form990-T, E)rempE organLzation Busiaese Income Tax Raturn. In thie let,ter we arenot det'ermining whether any of, your presenE or proposed act,ivj,ties are unre-rated t,rade or busineae as defined in section sir of tha code.

IJetter 947 (Do/Cc)
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THE I]NII'ERSAI. ETEIETAN CHI'RCH

You need an enployer identifj.cat,ioa number evea Lf, you have no employeee.If an emp3-oyer identlficabion nusrber wag trot entered on your apBlicationr- a
nurnber wiLl be aaeigned to you and you will be advLsed oi iE. -ile"Ee use that,
number on all rehurng you fJ.le and in all correspoadence with the Internal
Revenu€ Service.

If we have indj'cated Lu the heading of tbie letter that au ad,d.endunapplJ.es, t'he encrosed addendun Ls au c.ntegral- part of tb,ig letter.
Because hhis letster could trelp resolve any queetJ-oo.e .houd your ex Cstatus aqd foundatLou Etsahug, you shouLd keep it in your permaaent record,s.

rf you have any questions, pleaae contash the persorr whoee nane andtselepbone n'mber ara showr iu Ehe heading of thLg Let,ter.

Sincerely yours,

Direchor, ExeoFt, OrEanizalione

IJet,t,er 942 (DO,/CG)



ARTICLES OF INCORPOMTION

OF

s..,llJ["$tii""*,
ApR o , roolrexa,

Ccrporafions 
SectiomRUSSETL T{INISTRIES. ORG

' i r, trre und.ersigned natural person of the age of twenty-one
(2L) years or more, a citizen of the state of Texas, acting as incorpora-tor of a corporation under the Te:ras Non-profit corprJration Act, do here*bY adopt the fol lor';ing Articles of Incorporation for sucir corporation:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is RUSSELI t,tlNISTRIES.ORG
ARTICLE Th'O

Tlre Corporation is a nonprofit Corporation.

rhe periocr or,..^:ll:::":T'perpetuar.
ARTICLE FOUR

.zed are :

The purpose or purposes for whi.ch trre corporation is organi _
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RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF

RUSSELL MINISTRIES.ORG

These Restated Articles Of Incorporation restate the entire Articles Of Incor:poration of
RUSSELL MINISTRIES.ORC, as amended and supplementecl by all certificates of agendmenr
previously issued by tire Secretary of State, and as further arnended by these Restated Articles
oI Incorporatiotl- Eacli of the amendments have been effected in confbimity with the provisions
of the Texas Non-Profit Corporation Act-

ARTICLE ONE
The name of the corporarion is: TI{E UNIVERSAL ETFIICIAN CHURCH.

ARTICI-E TWO
The corporation is a no'profit eccresiasticar corporation.

ARTICLE THREE
The period of the corporarion's duratio' is perpetual.

rhe corporati?n f "r*uf;,lHt:ff ;:,-"^t, excrusivery under g501(c)(3) or the
Internal Revenue Code for the purpos ion of
churches, lo constitute a cliurch and , egular
missions and evangelism, prayer, wor
rnissions a'cl project instruction, a'd l*t;,l;

rhere are no membe's "t[:t*f"LiYi witrr vori'g rigrrrs.

ARTICLE SIX
The street address of the registered office of the corporation is 1401 lgrh street,Huntsville, Texas 77340, and the name of its registered agenr ar such address is:GEORGE H. RUSSELL.

ARTICLE SEVEN
The number of persons corlstituting tlie present Board of Directors of thecorporation are three (3), and their names and addresses are:

GEORGE H. RUSSELL
DEBBIE HENKE
WILLIAM SEAN WALKER

1401 l9th Street, Huntsville, Texas j7340
1401 19tli Srreet, Huntsville, Texas j1340
1401 19th Srreet, Huntsville. Texas 77340



ARTICLE EIGHT
No part of the uet income or net assets of the corporation shall inure to the bepefit

of, or be distributable to, its directors, ofticers, members or other private persols.
However, the corporation is authorized. to pay reasonable compensation for iervices
actually rendered and to make payments and distributions in furrheiance of its tax exemDr
purposes.

ARTICLE NINE
No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying

on propaganda, ol otlterwise attemptirlg to influeuce legislation, and thp corporation
shall rtot participate or intervene in any political campaign (including the publiihing or
disrribLrtion of staternents) on behalf of any candiclare for public office.

Tltis corporation shall t"ifili*i;il or caffy on any acriviry not permirted
to be takeri or ceu:ried on by an organization exempt uncler $SOf(cXg) of the Internal
Revenue Code o1' 1986 and its regulations as irnencled, ot ty'an organizariop,
contributions to which are deductible under $170(c)(2) of such Cocle and its iegulations
as amended.

ARTICLE ELEVEN
Upon tire dissolution of this corporation, assets shall be distributecl to sucli orlier

$501(cX3) church organizations as the corporation's Trusrees sliall derermine wirlin t5e
c)(3) of the I e Code or corresponcling secrion o any
code, or shal to dre federal government, or ro a tale
nt, for a publ se. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be

disposed of by the Court having jurisdiction of such assets in the .ounty in whic5 tlie
principal office of this corporation is then located, exclusively for such prrpos.., o, to
such organization or organizations, as said Court shall cletermine, which are orga'izecl
and operared exclusively for such purposes.

The tbregoing Restated Articles Oi Incorporation have been duly approved by the vote
of a rnajority of the Board of Directors ar a meeting held on February il,-ZOOz.

PLEASE
SIG]I & DATE

H. Russell



SAN JACINTO COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
POBox 1120 . ColdspringTexasTT33T. 936-65j-1450 , 9J6-653_5271 @ax)

0U20t1s

Universal Ethician Church
1401 19rh sr
Huntsville Tl{77340

Dear Universal Ethician Church

The San Jacinto County Apprai
new Religious Organization prr I your org zation to submit a

remain current and accurate. pl n in order for your exemption to
charters, u 

"opv 
oitrre comptrolJ umentation such as by laws,

uto"g *ith vJ,i 
"ppii.ation. 

this inrormation must be submittlT ffiifr#,ffffi:T,f||1""will no longer qualify for this exemption. If you rra-" *v qu"rtions, please contact our office tospeak with a SJCAD represent rtive.

Sincerely,

Sherri Schell RpA RTA III
Deputy Chief Appraiser

Enclosures: Apprication for Rerigious organization property Tax Exemption



b1 .uet * 1o t l-*n -r-

Schedule AR: Real Properry Used as Actual Place of Religious \Worship, Clergy Residence or

E,ndowment Func{ Property

Complete one Schedulo AB form for each parcel of real property to be exempt, Llst only property owned by the orgonizatlon. Anach all completed schedules

to the appllcation for exemPtion,

ual place of religious worship

ls the property cunently under con

e

lf under physlcal preparation,

Architectural work

[-l ensineerlns

ls the property primarily used tor religious worship?

Are worship serUces regularly held at the property?

Does any portion of this propedy produce Income?

lf yes, attach a statem€nt descrlbing uso of lhe revenue.

ls the properly reasonably necessary tor rellgious worship?

lf under construction, when will construclion be compleled? - -

check which acllvlty the organizatlon

Soll testing

f] mno ctearing actillies

nas done. (Check all that ly,)

Slte improvement work

[*l environmental or land use sludy

3.

4.

5,

' ll own€r is state or Dolillcal subdivislon ol the state, attach copy of leas€ agreomanl.

Clergy residence

1.

z,

3.

A

ls the property used exclusively as a residence? . l*-l v". n
ls the property occupied by persons'whos€ princlpal occupalion ls lo serve In the organizations clergl4

Does any porllon of trls property produce Income?

How much land is used for the resldence?

ls all of the property reasonably necessary for use as a resldence?

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

l-l Foreclosure sale property held by endowment fund

1. Was the property acqulred by foreclosure to pfotect a bond or mortgage held by endowment fund and used exclusively
for supporl of lhe organizatlon? . . . .

lJ yes, what was ihe date of the foreclosure sale?

[v.. I to

Property toas€d bv a school qualilied underTax Code Section 11.21.

d.afxEfftrildforth€ p{.trIIBE|dlspansjon 
of fiqdar religious worsfiip or c



SANJACINTO COUNTY
PO Box llZ0, Coldspri ng,Texas77331

APPRAISAL DISTRICT
' 93645J-r450 ' 93645J-:.271 (Fax)

0v20t15

Universal Ethician Church
1401 l9th st
Huntsville TX77340

Property ID:60941
Geo ID:2303-00S-0010

f&L
Dear Universal Ethician Church

The San Jacinto County Apprai
new Religious Organization prr 3 your otgantzation to submit a

remain crinent ani accurate. pr l}'l"Hf,ntffJn"lliiTotion 
to

will no longer qualify for this exemption. If you have any questions, please contact our office tospeak with a SJCAD representative.

Sincerely,

Sherri Schell RPA RTA III
Deputy Chief Appraiser

Enclosures: Apprication for Rerigious organization property Tax Exemption



Aaie-rT

Schedule AR: Real properry Used as Actual Place of Religious \flcrrship, Clergy Residence or

Endowment Fund ProPenY

complete one schedule AR form lor each parcel ol real property to be exempt. List only property owned by the organizatlon. Attach all completed schedules

to th6 aPPlication for o<emPtion'

n gJ: #an

n
n

ls the property used exclusively as a residence?

ls the property crccupled b,y persons whose princlpal occupallon ls to serve in the organizations dergy?

Yes il *o

check whi

Slte imProvemenl worlt

Environrnental or land use sludyn
ts the property primarily used lor religlots worship2 ' ' ' ' '

Are worship services regularly held at the property?

Does any portion of this prcperty produce lncome? ' ' ' ' '

It yes, attach a statement describing use of the revenue'

ls all ofth€ property reasonably necessary for use as a residence?

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

fl v"

Logal DesffiPtion (it known)

, ll owner is state or political subdivislon ot the state, attach copy ol lease agreoment'

I*l nauat place of religious worship

1. ls lhe property currently under construction or physical preparation?

lf under construction, when will construction be completed? - -

ll under phYsical PreParation,
' ^lon has done' (Check all that appty )

2.

A

1,

J.

I

Architeclural wolk

Engineering

property reasonably necessary for religious worship?

f--l Foreclosure sale property held by endowment tund

1. Was the property acquired by Joreclosure to protect a bond or mortgage held by endowmenl fund and used ercluslvely

for support of lhe organizatton? ' . . .

It yes, what was the date of the toreclosure sale? ,.

Property teaoed bv a sohool qualified underTax Code Section 11.2i.

!.affionmcdfur ltre gr
or consffirof a nsr{place of reo



scheclule AR: Real properry used as Actual place of Religious \worship, clergy Reside4ce or

Endowment Fund ProPertY

complete one schedule AR lorm for each parcel ol real property to be exempt. Lisl only property owned by the otganizaflon. Attach all cornpletedlschedules

place of religious wotshlP

1. ls the property cunently under construction or physical preparation? Yes

lf under construction, when Wll construction be completed? - -

2, ls the propeny primarily used lor religious worship?

3. Are worship servlces regularly held at the property?

4. Does any portion of this property produce Income?

l_1

[-J Forectosure sale ptoperty held by endowment tund

1. Was the property acquired by foreclosure to protect a bond or mortgage held by endowment lund and Used exclusively

for support of the organizalion? . . . .

lf yes, what was the date of the foreclosure sale?

ls the property used exclusively as a residence?

ls the property ocoupled by persons whose prlncipal occupation ls to serve in the organizations clergy? fl*o
Do€s any portion of thls propeny produce income? ' ' ' ' '

How much land is used for the resldence? ,-.-

ls all of the property reasonably necessary for use ae a residence?

l

Property rea6€d bv a sohool quariried undeiTax code section 11.21.

No

f under physical preparation check vuhich actlvity the organizatlon has done' (Cl

f Architeclural work [] so[ testins f,] sit"

[l rngineerlng Land clearing activities [-l enu se study

[] ","rgy 
residence

1.

2.

o.

4.

5.

[f *o

l*l t.

fJ *o

fl *"

No

LJ Urrndqmd,brfl]€ purgue-'Efrtapansionr of;r@urar rerigious wo 
F{hce of regurar wol€hiF-.- te



Clergy residence

1. ls the property used exclusively as a residence?

2. ls the property occupied by percons wtrose principal occupatlon ls to serve in the organizalions clergy?

3, Does any pottion of thls property produce Income? , . . . .

4. How much land is used for the resldence?

5, ls all ofthe property reasonably necessary for use as a residence?

Corter -/. 9t0 a'--a( Wqlcaued P

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

lf v". No

Schedule AR: Real properry Used as Actual Place of Religious \Tcrrship, Clergy Residence or

E,rrdowment Funrl ProPertY

ef

lP Code

Legal Descripllon (lf I 4;
. ll owner is state or olitlcal subdivislon ol the state, eltach copy ot leas€ agreement'

n

Actual plac€ of religious worship

1, ls the property currently undel construction or physical preparation?

ll under construction, when will conslructlon be completed? - ' .

ll under physlcal preparation, check which ectlvity lhe organization has done. (Check all that apply')

f] Architectural work Soll testing I slt" irprou.ment work

study

2,

a

5.

Are worship services regularly held at the property?

Doesanyportion ofthispropertyproduceincome? .,,.. ' - " ' '

f"l Foreclo"rr" sale property held by endowment fund

1. Was the property acqulred by loreclosure 1o protect a bond or rnortgage held by endowment fund and used excluslvely

for support of lhe organization? . , .

If yes, whal was lhe date of lhe foredosure sale?

L_.! d.€rldfirEd lor fre ptnre

Property teas€d bv a school qualilled underTax Code Section i1.21.



'ld"'^"'n

schedure AR: Rear property Used as Actuar Prace of Religious \florship, clergy Reside'ce or

Endowment Fund ProPertY

comolele one schedule AR lorm tor eacfr parcel ol real property ro be exenpt. List only properly owned by the organization' Attach all completed schedules

to th6 aPPlication hr exemPtlon'

Chuf-o-K
er/-tt /1e, T 7a5?a

. ll owner is slate or pditlcal subdivislon of the state, attaoh copy ol leaso agr€om€nt

place of religious worship tt h / {

1, ls the property cunently under construciion or physical preparation?

It under construction, when will construc{lon be completed?

ls the property primarily used lor religious worship?

Are worshlp servlces regularly held at the property?

Does any portion of this ptoperty produce income? ' ' ' '

f]v.' [ *"

lf under physical preparalion check whlch acilvily the organization has don

Architectural worK Soll tesllng n
Englneerlng [J r-"nO dearlng actlvitiet f] se study

2.

J.

4.

lf yes, attach a stalement descrlbing use of the revenue'

5. ls the property reasonaUy necessary for rellgious worship?

f_l cr.r'gy residence

1

4.

5.

ls the property lsed exclusively as a residonce?

ls the prop€rty occupled by p€rsons wtrose prlnclpal occupalion ls to serre in the organization's clergy?

Does any portlon of thls propeny produce lrrcome?

Hory much land ls used lor the residence?

ls all of the property reasonably necessary for use as a reslderrce?
Yes f] *o

n
n

tl
Til

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Foreclosure sale propeny h€ld by endowment fund

1. Was the property acqutred by loreclosure to protect a oond or mortgage held by endowment fund and used excluslvely

lor support ol the organlzation? . ' .

li yes, what was the date ol the foreclosure sale? - ,

[lv"' No

[_] eronertv leased by a school qualifled under Tax Code Section 11,21'

lJ l-ano owned for the purpose of o<pansion of regular religlous worship or conslrucllon of a new place of regular worshlp. Complele Schedule LR.

50-1 17 . il
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GIF'T DEEI)

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF S JACINTO
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

s
s
s

BEING 718 acres of land, more or ress, situated in the IS c PRATER

SAVE AND EXCEPT:

Being l0 acres of land, more or less, known as "RUSSELL GEMETARy" and
59'42 acres of land, more or less, known as the "HoLy TRINITY WILDERNESS
CATHEDRAL CEMETERY", reaving a barance of 64g.5g acres of rand.

TOGETHERWITH:

And being the same properry described under Exhibit,,A-2', in the Deed from

^Y*
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inlercsts benefiting the Land.

THIS TRACI'TS DEDICATED AS A CHURCH WILDERNESS CAMP

These gifts are being made to TIIE UNIVERSAL ETHICIAN CHURCH for use as

a CHURCI{ WILDERNFi,SS CAMP for children of all faiths and also for a WILDERNESS

RETREAT for adults and families of all faith traditions so that they may learn to respect

and nurturc GOD'S HOLY CREATION as commandcd by Holy Scriptures in many faith
traditions.

Boy Scouts, Girl Scouts' Cub Scouts, YMCA, lloys and Girls Clubs' Sunduy School

Classes, Vacation Ilible Schools, and other non-prolit youth groups that promote ethics nnd

r€spcct for God's Holy Crertion will also be cncouraged to engage in thc "Wilderness
lixperience" thet is associated with those of Christians, Jews, Muslims, Native Americans,

Buddhists, Hindus and those of other t'aith traditions that understand the warning in
Revelation lI:18.

The donors ulso require that thc athletic developmcnt of boys and girls undcr the
age of l8 ycars be promotcd through opportunities for hiking, jogging, running, canoeing,
and kayaking.

'l'he Holy Trinity Wilderrrcss Cathedral is also to be made availubk for confcrences
and retreats of The World Stewnrdship Institute, The National Religious Coalition on
Creation Carc and other 501 (c) 3 non-profit organizations dedicated to caring for crcaiion
and being wise stewards of our biosphere.

It is an additional desire of the donors that the rarc and threatencd plant end
animal communities which make up THE HOLY TRINITY WILDERIIESS
CATHDDRAL be made available for non-dcstructive scientific rescarch by studcnts,
faculty and scientists from around thc globc as a part of THE ETHICIAN INSTTTUTII
l'OR STRATEGICI BIOSPHERIC STIIDIES.

No use of THll HOLY TRINITY WILDERNESS CATHEDRAL including the
Russell Family Ccmetery and the lloly Trinify Wildcrncss Cathedral may violat€ the terms
and conditions of existing pcrpetunl Clonservation Eascments.

'l'HE HOLY 'IRINITY WILDERNESS CATHEDRAL conforms to Sec. 11.20.
RILIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS and/ or Scc. 11.18 CHARITABLE ORGANIZATTONS
of CHAPTER ll, TITLE I, PROPERTY TAX CODE, as well being available for other
charitable, scientific, conservation, cncouraging humane treatment of native animals, or
erlucational purposes as defined in Sec 11.18 ofsoid Code provided that said uses includc a
decp respect and rcverence for Godts floly Creation thereon and that prayer and
meditation be a part of any adjunct non-profit activities so as to conform to the religious
tenants and belicfs of THE UNMRSAL ETHICIAN CHIIRCH which includes acccpting
THE DTHICIAN RIJLE as lcading to World Peace and respect for Creation.

ln thc event that The Universal Ethicisn Church ceases to exist, the asscts are to he
transferred for thc sarne public uscs, under the same protective covcnants and functions to
thc State of Texas, the United States of America, or an educafionalr charitrble, or othcr
similar organization that is qualified as a charitable organization undcr Section 501 (c) 3,
Internal Revenue Code <rf 1986 as amcnded.
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reservations, conditions and lirnitations, ifany, abovc set lbrth'

EXECUTED this @ day of December, 2014

,T]]E 
STATE OIT TEXAS

COLINTY ()1) WALKER

s
s
s

This instnrment was acknowledged before me on the day of December,2014, by

RUSSELL, Individually and as Attorney in Fact for SUZANNE B.GT]ORGE H.
RUSSELL.

IJpon Recording, Return To:

Thc Ethician Church
1401 lgth Street,
Ifuntsvillc. Texas 77340

HURLENE SAVAEE
NOTARY PUBUC
STATE OFTE)GS

MY COMM.E)(P 9/&0/17

Attorney in Fact

NOTARY PIJBLIC
'l'be State of Texas,

, \Lr4.r\s.d\n!.iol l.chu.cl\oNkoIF.t do6
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FilEd foF Rerord in!
$[n Jqcinto Countv

0n: t)er 3112011 ot l1:39A

DoruoenbHurberr l.ltl+7139

Anount 29.00

Receipt f{urber - 24{7
9Yr

0h+rcl Hest

STATE tlF TEXAS

COUIITY tlF $AII JACIIIII}
Ir Angelio 9teele herebg rertifr thnt this
instrumant r[5 filed in nuibep EEquenEe on thr dote
qnd fine heneon bc fier cnd Hqs dub recor.ded in lha
0FFICIAL PIJBLIC REC0RIIS ofrSun Jocinlo CountgrTexos
os stfftped hereon bc fte on

t}ec 3112011

Angelio $teeler County (jlerk
Sqn J[tinto Countcr Taxts
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schedule AR: Realproperry used as Actual place of Religious tworship, clergy Residence or

Endowment Funrl ProPertY

/{rt d-91ti //e, -*'Y, 7 o

LBgal Desollplion (it known)

' lf ownsr is oolillcal subdivlsion ol ths state, altach copy ol lease agt€omant'

1. ls the property currently under construction or physical preparation?

lf under conslluclion, when will constructlon be compleled?

lf under physical preparatlon, check which actlvlty the organizatlon has done, (check ail that aPPly )

. PftI,

ll,l Arctritectural work Soll testlng

l-l Engtneertns Land clearing actlvlties

f] st i.ptouemenl work

fJ enuronm*tal or land use studv

2, ls the property primarily used for religious worship?

3. Are worshiP services regularly held ai the property?

4, Does any porlion of this property produce income?

No

[]v"

lf yes, attach a statement descrlbing use of lhe rovenue'

5, ls the property reasonably necessary for retlgious worshlp?

{_l crergy residence

1.

J.

4.

c.

ls the property usad exclusively as a resldence?

ls the property occupled by persons whose princlpal occupatlon ls to serve in the organizatlons clergy?

Do€s any portlon of thls property produce lncome? ' ' ' ' '

ls all of the property reasonably necessary for use as a residence?

n Yes l*] t"

[]*o
No

Yes

Yes

f] Fot".lotrt sale property held by endowment tund

1. Was the properly a6quireo by foreclosure to prctect a bond or mortgage held by endowment fund and used exclusively

tor supportof lhe organizallon? ....'.
lf yes, what was the date of the foreclosure sale?

property toasod bv a school quali.lied under Tax Code Section 11.21.

Il8[l#swxed inr the gjrps
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GIFT DEET)

"iLr'7?5

TIIE STATE OF TEXAS

COTTN'TY OF SAN JACINTO
KNOW AL,T, MEN BY TTIESE PR-ESENTS:

'l-hat I. GEORGE tt. ltUSSEl,L, Independent Exccutor of thc Estatcs of TH
L. RIJSSELI,, and wife, MARJORIE H ecessed
'l 9tr' Street, Fluntsvilt ntY, T

consideral.ion o1' aflection I have ald bcar,

501 (c) 3 operating foundation, whose

County, Texas 77340, (hereinafter called "Grantee"), ltave subject ttt the exceptions, reservations,

conditions and limitatjons. if any. as hereinal1cr contained, GIVEN, GRANTED, BARGAINED,
SOI,D and C'ONVEYLI{). and by thesc presents do GIVE, CR.ANT, BARGAIN, SIILL and

CONVF.Y uulo the Granlee all of that certain properly and estate in San .lacinto County, 'Iexa-s,

and described as follows:

BEINC 2;11,258 actes of [and. more or less, situated in the ]',J. CHAMBERS
SIJRVF.Y, A-7, San .lacinto County, Tcxas antl being out of the '(8rrr Ttact'!
(3019.4 acres) desclibed in a Deed to Horizon Properties Corporation lecorded in
Volume 127, Page -522 of the Deed Rccords, San Jacinto County, 'fexas and being
rnore ;rarticularly described by metes and bounds on Exhibit "A" attached to the
Deed fiom Robert Kyle Reneau arrd wif'e, Lleth C. Rencau. to Kenneth [,. Russell
and wife. Marjorie ll. Russell, dated February l?,2002, recorded undel Clerk's
Filc No 02-1316,Page 4775, Offtcial Public Records San .lacinto County,'fexas,
to which refbrcnce is here madc fbr all purposes,

together with all buildiugs. structures or other implovements located theleon or affixed tlrercto
(thc "ltnprovements"), and alt of Grantor's right. Litte and interest in and [o all casernents,

tenements, het'editaments, privileges and appurtcnarrces in any way belonging to the land above
dcsclibed (the "l.and") or Improvemcnts, irrcluding, without limitation, (i) any land to the
midpoint of the bcd ot'any highway, street, toad or avenue, opcn or proposed, in frout o1',

abutting or aclioining the Land, (ii) any laod lying in or under thc bed ofany creek, strcam, bayou
ot'rivcL rr,tnning through, abutting or adjacent to the Land, (iii) any riparian, approprialive, or
other rights ol"Clantor appur(enant to tlte Land and relating to surface or subsurthce waters, (iv)
any strips, gores or pieces ofproperty abutting. bounding or which are adjacent or contiguous to
the Land, and (v) all caseurents. rights-ot:way, rights of ingress or egress and levcrsionary
interests benefiting the Land.

.I'HIS TRACT IS DIIDICATED AS A CHURCH WILDERNDSS CAMP

These gifts are being madc to THn UNMRSAL ETHICIAN CHURCH for use as

n CHURCH WILDERNESS CAMP for children of all faiths rnd also for a WILDERNESS
RETREAT for adults and families of all faith traditions so that thcy may learn to rcspect
and nurture GOD'S HOLY CREATION as commandcd by Holy Scripturcs in many faith
traditions.

Boy Scouts, Girl Scouts, Cub Scouts, YMCA, Boys and Girls Clubs, Sunday School
Classes, Vacation Bible Schools, and other non-profit youth groups that promote ethics and
respect for God's Holy Creation will also be encouraged to engage in the "Wilderness
Dxperience" that is associated with thosc of Christians, Jews, Muslims, Nativc Americans,

s
s
s

R"9
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Buddhists. Hindus and those of other faith traditions that understand the wnrning in

Rcvelation ll:18.

Thedonorsa|sorequirethnttheath|eticdeve|opmentofboysandgir|sunderthe
age of 1g years be pro.niJo through opportunities for iiking, iogging, running, canoeing,

and kaYaking.

The Holy Trinity Wilderness Cathed available for conferences

and retreats of The World Stcwardship I I Religious Coalition on

Creation Care and othcr 501 (c) 3 non-piofi1 ted to caring for creation

and heing wise stcwards of our biosphere'

Itisana<lditiona|desircofthedonorsthattherareandthreatenedp|antand
animal communities *t i"f' makc up THE HOLY TRINITY WILDERNESS

CATHEDRAL he made available for non-dcstructive scientific research by students'

farulty and scicntists from around the globe as a purt of THE IITHICIAN INSTITUTE

FOR STRATEGIC BIOSPHERIC STUDIES'

No use of 'l'IlE HOLY TRINITY WILDERNISS CATHEDRAL including the

Russell Family cemetery anrl the Holy Trinity wiklerness cathcdral rrnay violate thc terms

end conditions of existing perpetual Conscrvation Easemcnts'

THE HOLY TRINITY WILDERNESS CATHEDRAL CONfOTMS tO SCC' II'20'

RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS ANd/OT SCCIiON I1.18 CHARITABLE

O|TGANIZATIONS of CHAPTER 11,TITLE l, PROPERTY TAX CODE, rrs well bcing

availnble for other charitable, scientific, conscrvation, encouraging humane trcatment of

nntive animals, or educational purposes as tlefined in Scc ll.L8 of said Codc provided that

said uses include a deep respect and revercnce for God's Holy Creation thereon and that

prayer and meditation bc a part ofany adjunct non-profit activities so rs to conform to thc

r*hglous tenants and betiefs of THE UNIVERSAL ETHICIAN CHURCH which includes

accJpting THE ETHICIAN RULE as leading to World Pcace and respect for Creation.

In the event that The Universal Ethician Church ceascs to exist, the assets are to be

transferred for thc samc public uses under the same protcctive covenants and functions to

the State of Texas, the tjnited States of America, or an educationaln charitnble, or other

similar organization that is qualified as a chrritable organization under Section 501 (c) 3'

Internat Revenue Code of | 986 as amcnded'

1"his conveyance is made and accepted subject to (i) any and all restrictions, reservations,

covenants, conditions, ordinances, easements, mairtenance charges and the liens securing said

charges, all rnineral leases and outslanding mineral and royalty interests and all other nlattefs, if
any, affecting thc pr.operty, premiscs or irnprovenrents couveyed herein and now of t'ecord in Lhe

Office of thc County Clerk of said Llounty, to the extent, but only to the extent, the same atc now

in llorce and eft'ect and relate to said propct'ty, premises or improvements, (ii) any and all laws,

ordinances and govemrnental regulations now applicablc to and enforceable against said

property, premiscs or improvements, amJ (iii) all visible or apparent easements, encroachmcnts

and ovcrlapping r-rl'improvements, if auy.

T0 HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with all and singular the rights,

hereditaments and appurtenances therc unto belonging unto the Crantee, its successors and

assigns, forever, subject to the exceptions, easements, reservatiotts, collveyances, conditions and

limiltions, it'any, above set forth; and Grantor docs hereby bind himscLi his successors and

assigns to WARiIANT and FOR-LIVER DEFEND all and singular the said ptcmises unto the

Cirantce, its sucoessors and assigns, against every pctson whomsoever lawfully claiming or to

claiur the samc of any pal't thereol; subject to the exceptions, easements, conveyances)

reserv'ations" conditions and lilnitations, if any. above set forth'

J r\L.qrl\r).cd\hui6{ll -.lru'c!\sraNNcrns doo



Schedule LR: Land owned for the Purpose of Expansion of gular Religious worship
ol construction of a New place of Regular.s7orslrip
complete one schedule LR form tor each parcel of land to be exenpt. List only property owned by the oryanization, Attach all clmpleted schedules to theapplicalion for exemption.

Name ol Property O/vner

Address, City, State, Zlp Code

L"g"f Gr.rip-tion fif Tnornl
Appraisat Dishia AcmuniNu;be; ai"ir-;i;) 

* *

Tract Size or Acreage Amount

I

Staternent of Expansion or Construction:
The above describ land owned.by this religious organization will be used for the purpose of expanding the current plac€ of regular religious urrcrship or forthe construclion of new place ot regular reiigious *i-"r'rp. rn" unaooesnoi pioiuUi"u"nr" for this religious organization.

I certifu that this statement is true and correct to the best of my knowredge and berief.

fllil'r
ftint Narne

iLT )
iutiorizJbigniture

Date

lf you make a false statement on this application, you could be found gullty of a class A mlsdemeanor or a state iail felony under penal codeSectlon 3710.

50-l 17. I l-13/13. pxgc 5



SAN JACINTO COLINTY APPRAISAT DISTRTCT
POBox 1120 . Coldspring TexasTTj3t . IJ6-6SJ_1450 , 936_65j-5271 (Fex)

0U20tr5

Universal Ethician Church
1401 19th st
Huntsville TX77340

Property ID:300710
Geo ID:3080-000-9100

Dear Universal Ethician Church

Sincerely,

Sherri Schell RpA RTA III
Deputy Chief Appraiser

q- hiao^'

The San Jacinto County Apprair
new Religious Organization prc I your organization to submit a
remain current and accurate, pl rn in order for your ex ption to
charters, u .opy oi,rre comptrolJ rmentation such as by laws,

along with r# ili;'ation. rhis information must be submitt"l il'rff.fJH:i:T,3::?""will no longer qualify for this exemption. If you truu" urrf qu".tion., please contact our office tospeak with a SJCAD representative. ^

,CL1V

Enclosures: Apprication for Rerigious organization property Tax Exemption
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THE STATE OF TEXAS $

.o.rN"ry oF sAn- JAcrNTo H

'rhst we, KENNETII L. RUSSELL and wifc, M^A RIE Ir. RUssELl., whose
mailing address is t40l lgrr)street, Htrutsvillc, Tsxas 77340 inaflercalled ,,Crantors,,J, in
cottsideratirln of the appreciation wo huve 

'nd 
bcar lbr, uNIvERsAL ETHICIAN cIluRcH,

wltose rnailiug address i$ l40l I gllt stueet, Huntsviltc, walkof cou As 773441 (hcreinailer
callcrl "(irlrntee'r), hnve subject to thc cxcopLions, reservations, conditions ard limitatiols, ifany,
as lrcreinalior conrained, GlvEN, CRANTED, BARGA , soLD aud coNVHyED, a'd lry
llrcsc prcscuts do GIVE, GRANT, B AIN, sELL and coNVF,y unto rhe Granrco fbr
c(.tmetetv purposes nll of that pl'operty in San Jacinto Couuty, Texas, and dcscdSed as follows:

Together wittr all of Crantors'right, title and i t in and to all inrprovements situate(l
thorcon, oll nppurtettlnces belongitrg or appcrtaining thercto, all easrnrcnts or riglrts of wry
rllbcting said rcal property rnd G ors'rights to usD the same, all rights of.ilggcss ard egra+s ro
and f'rorn suid rear property urd Granlors' right' to usc the samq arl roqds, slrects, alcys and

tu said rcal Fropeny.

covcllallt$' uonditions' oil and gas lcasus, mineral sevet'ancgr. and uthcr instrrmente. othcr tlrarr
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arca or l,urndary lines; any encro4chments 0r overlapping of improvemcnts; taxtn tbr 2004, thc

Piiymeni o1'which Gtautes assumss; and subsequmt asscssments for' tlnl anrt ptior years du€ lo
chauge irr land usage, orvncrship, or rroth. tho p&yment of which Grantee assumcs.

To rlAvl'l AND To tro|-D the said premises, togcther with all and singular t5c rights,
Itercditanrents and apPurtcn$nces thcrc unlo belonging unto the Grurtee. its succcssorr and
assigns. f<rrevct, subjecl to tho exceptions, EaE€meflts, reservationg, conveyances, conditions
lirtritatious, if nny, abovo set | ; and Grantors rlo hereby bind ttrcmselves, their hcir.s arrd

assigus, tc wARRAN'r und F vER DEFEND ttre titlc to sairJ property unto lhe Grailiee, irs
srlccessors a[d assigts, against every pcrson whomsoever lawfully claiming or to clainr the samc
or any part thereol- subject to the exceplions, eascrn€nts, conv€yances, reservulious. conditrons
aud lirnitatiqns, ifary, ahovc sct fortft

'r'HE sTA'l'F; Ot|l'ti $

COT]N'I'Y (}F WAI-KER

$
s
$

,-_l 
ri

F

?0010tC -2 P 3' lt'l

;._. : ,. t,

PUBLIC in and for

J H'r<!r1! q-l : F\!r srr r d

DEC - 2 2003



CEI\IET[IT}: DEDICATION

STATE CJl'' TEXAS

CJOUNTY OF SAN JACINTO
I(NO\ I ALL.lv'lEN BY :fl{ES}]PRIISEN'|S

Tirat ttre IINwERSAL ETI-IICIAN CIIURCII hereby dedicates to cenreter5'
pulpc)ses thr.rt land h:own as lire EIIIIICIAN ITAIMILY CENI'JIILRY. mor:e parlioularly
tlescr-iberj as

tlHtNCl 81.66 acrcs of'Jancl, rnorc or less. nut of anci a part o1 PAI{I! J:rOIttSl-
Vll,L.{C[ OF WA]"Ir]{WOOD. a .sr"rlrdivision situirted in the ltlCHAItl)
UANKHF,AD SUI{VEY. A-70, tlre IjRANC'IS KI-iNNEDY Sl.rR\/EY. A-194, oncl
the.1.S. Wll,t-ls StiRVfiY, A.408, all in Sarr Jacini.o Count1,,'l'exas as slrou,n b_v

the Plat recrordc;cl in VohurLe 7. Page 7, thr: Plat ltecords clf Szrrr Jacinto County.
said 81.66 ercr:es being more pz.rnicularly desclibed on F,xhibir "A" iiltached iiereto
ancl rnilds a pafi herco.['lcx all pul])oses.

SAID 81.66 acres bcing thc sarnc properry describecl irr al inslmrnent designated
as "Gi1l Decd" dated October 29,2001. fiom l(cruLeth L. llussell and wil'e
.Vlarjorie ll. I{usscll to the tinivcrrsal kthician Church recorded uncier Clerks File
No. 03-[i191, Pages i4910-34911 of tire Pub]ic l{ecords of San Jacinlo Courrty.
'l'exas

SAID til.66 acrr;s bcing alsr: the saure ploperty des<;ribcd iu an iustlu:ucnl
clesignateci as "Cotlservatiein B.asenrent" dated September 18,2003 frclm Ketureth
L. Russell and lvlar-ior:ie H. Russell to Natural Ar-ea prcscrvatjon Assooiation
recorclecl uncler Clerk'.s Iiile No. ()il-6378, Page 2'i685 o1'' the Public I(er;ords o1'

San Jacinto C)oulrty, Texas.

PURSUANT to Section 711.034 o1'thc lexas Ilcii'lth arrd Safety Corle. rhe
UNIV|IRSAI", E'l'fllclAli CIlRtlCH, its successors a:rd assig;ns hereby cleclicate anrl
uliljzc the above describecl properfy as the ItTI{Ic"lAN l'AMILy C.HlvIllTEll.y.

I:iXEC'UTED this the // / rt driy of

UNJVERSAL IITHICIAN CIITJI{CH

R
Y

A
J
A
J

Cr(. .,:
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SAN JACINTO COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
PO Box 1170' Coldspring, Texas 77 3!7' 936-653-1450' 936-651-5277 (F ax)

0U20tr5

Universal Ethician Church
1401 19th St
Huntsville TX 7340

Dear Universal Ethician Church

The San Jacinto County Appraisal District (SJCAD) is requiring your organizationto submit a

new Religious Organization Property Tax Exemption Application in order for your exemption to
remain current and accurate. Please include any supporting documentation such as by laws,
charters, a copy of the comptroller's determination letter, etc. that pertains to your exemption
along with your application. This information must be submitted no later than April 30'n or you
will no longer qualify for this exemption. If you have any questions, please contact our office to
speak with a SJCAD representative.

Sincerely,

Sheni Schell RPA RTA III
Deputy Chief Appraiser

Enclosures: Application for Religious Organization Property Tax Exemption
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GIEtpEEp

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTST IF YoU ARE A NATURAL PERSON'
YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING
TNFORMATION IIR,OM AIVY INSTRT'MEM TIIAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN
REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED I'OR RECORD IN THE PI'BLIC RECORDS:
YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NTJMBER.OR YOUR DRWER'S LICENSE NT'MBqR.

THE STATE OF THKAS

COI.JNTY OF SAN JACINTO
KNOW i{LL MEN BY TIIBSE PRESBNTST

That we, GEORGE U. RUSSELL and KENNETH L. RUSSELL' acting by rnd
through my undcnlgued Agent nnd Attoney in Fact, Gtorge H, Rursell, whore malllng
address is l40l-19th S[eet, Huntsvillc, Walker County, Tcxas ?7340 (hocionffcr called

"(kantolsn), in consldcration of lhe natural lovc aad atfection wo havo and bcar for
UNfVERSAL ETIIICIAN CHURCH' rvhose mailing addrus ls l40l tgtr Sbcct, Huntwille,
Walker County, Texas 77340 (heroinaflcr called nGrantce'), havo subject to lht exccptions,
reservotions, conditions and limitations, if any, as hereina.frcr contained, OryEN, ORAi.ITED,
BAROAINED, SOLD and COIWEYED, and by thcco prcsenls do GI\IE, ORANT, BAROAIN.
SELL and CONVEY utrto th€ Grantee all of lhat ccrtain poperty and $tate il San Jacinto
County, Texes, and descriM as folloss:

Being all of WATERWOOD PARK FOREST VILLAG4 a subdivision of

ofSan Jacinto County, Texas;

SAVEANDEXCEPTI

1.05 acres of land, out of and a pad of BLOCK l. LINRESTRICTED RESERVE "Au,
beiug all that parccl ofland describ€d In decd dated Fcbruary 20, 1983 from Horizon
Properties Corporalion to Gcno K, Hunziker and wifc, Diana Lynn Hunzlker, recorded
in Volume 228, Page 699 of the Deed Records, San Jaointo County, Totas;

OF BLOCK 2r cxccpt Iots 8, 9, 15 and l7

OF ITNRFI|TRICTED RESERVE uDr, BLOCK 2, LOTS I through 6, ll
through 2% BLOCK 3;

OFBLOCK4;

LOTS I through 97, BLOCK 8; LOTS I through 15, BLOCK 12; LOTS I tlnough 28,
BLOCK !3: L.OTS 126though l7l, BLOCK 15;

ALL oF BLogK ii eNO sr,oCr rt.

And bcing lho sarnc propcrty dcscrlbcd in a decd datcd August 31, 2fl)0 ftom Horizon
Propertics Corporation to Kcnnclh L. Russell and Marjoric H. Russell rccordcd wrder
Clerk's File No. 00-5576 Page 18749, Official Publio Records of San Jacinto County,
Texas

SAVEANDEXCEPT:

81.66 icrcs of land mgrc oi lcss, a porlion of WATERWOpD PARK FOREST
VILI?A Kcnacth L. and Marjoric H.
Rupsell epter.nber 18, 2003, rrcordcd

$
s
s
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in Volume 03-6378, Pogc 27685, Officisl Publis Rccords of San laointo Coung,
Texas, and thc Gifl Deed fiom Kcnrrclh L. Russell and wife, Marjorie H. Russell to
Univcrsal Bhician Churchdalcd October29,2003, rccorded in Volume 03-8191, Page
34910, Official Publlc Resords of San Jacinto Couaty, Texar, to rvhlch insbumcnts
refercncc is hcrc nade for firthcr dcscription.

The abovc dcscribcd propcrty bcing a portion of hc propcrty desoribed as Tract Fivc
in a Distribution Deed dated May 2t, 2008 ltom George Haw Russ€ll as Indcpendent
Exccutor of rhe Estaie of Marjorie Haw Russell, Deccascd to Gcorge H. Russell
recorded in Volume 08-3408, Page 1M42, Olficlal Public Records Sen Jacinto
County, Tcxas.

togethet rvlth all buildings, $tructurcs or olhcr improvcments located lhercon or allixed thsreto
(thc "Irnprovcmcnts'), and all of Granlor's right, titlc and inrcrut in and to oll easemcnts,
letrements, hereditaments, privileges aod appurtcnances in any way bclonging to thc land abovc
describcd (tho "Land') or Improvcments, including, without llmltatlon, (i) any land to the
mldpoint of thc bed of any highrvay, slrcct, road or ayqtu€r opcn or proposed, in front of,
abutting or adjoining the land (ii) any land lying in or under the bod ofany crcelq sheam, bayou

or rivor ruuning through, abutting or adjacent lo the Land, (iii) any riparian, oppropriativc, or
other rights ofGranbr appurlenaot to thc Lond and rclating to surfaco or cubsurlhce waters, (iv)
any slrips, gores or pieces ofproperty abutllng, bounding or wbich alc adjaccnt or conllguous to
thc land, and (v) all eosemcnts, rights.of-wry dghts of ingrccs or cgress and revorsionary
lntcrcEb bcneliting thc land,

This convcyance is made by Orantors and acceplcd by Crantec subject to tho follorving
conditions, provisions and reslrictions:

G) This land is to bemanagcd by lhc Clrantec, its successors and assigns, as a "Grcen
Cemelery", with various scctions to be dedicated to thc uso of Veterans of Borclgn Wars,
Vctcrans Family Ccmclery, Wounded Warrior Purplc Head Ccmctcry,-Peacc Corps Fanrily
Cemetery and Vctcran Scrvicc Dogs including othsr scrvics anlmals and thelr femilics.

(b) This land is lo be protecled in lts natural slale under a Conscwation Easement or
under the samc or similar restrictitrc covcnants sct out In thc Corservation Eascmcnt fiom
Kcnneth L. and Marjorie H. Russell to Natural Preservation Associailon dated Septcmhr
18, 2003, recorded in Volume 03-5378,Pa9e27685, Ollicial Public Rccords Sur Jaclnto County,
Texas, to rthich rcfcrcncc is hcrc madc for all purposer.

Thls conveyancc is mqde and acc€pted subj€at to (i) any and olt reshictions, reservations,
coveDants, conditions, ordinanccs, easernents, maintenance chargos and thc liens securing said
chargcs, all mincral lcascs and outstanding nineral and royalty ioter€sts and all other mattors, if
any, affeotiDg thc property, prcmises or funprovements convcycd hercin and noty of rccord In the
Oftioe of the Coun$ Clerk of said County, to the cxtent, but only to the cxtcnt, the same att now
in force and cffect and relats to raid propertyr prerilses or improvcmenls, (it) all taxes,
ass€ssments for the ycar 201 I and all subsequent pare and subscqucnt ass€$menls for prior
years duo lo change in land usage or osnership, which Gnntee hercby assumcs and agrees 1o

pay, (iir) any and all laws, ordinances and governmenlal rcgulations now applicable to and
enforceable against said ptop€rty, premls.es or improrrcments, aird (iv) all visible or appsrent
eas€monle, e4croachmcnls and ovcrlapping ofioprovcmcnb, if any.

TO IIAVE AIYD TO HOLD the said prcmises. togctber wilh oll and ringular thc rights,
heredilaments and appurtenances therc unto belonging unto thc Orantcc, ilr succossors and
assigns, fotcvcr, eubjcct to thc crccptlons, cascments, rcscwations, conveyalcqs, conditions and
llmitatlons, if any, lbove sct forth; and Gnntors do hereby bind thcmselves, thcir successors and
assigns to WARRANT and FOREVER DEFEND all and singular thc c6id prcmisci uuto rhc
Granlee, its sucrlissors and assigng, against every person wtomsoevcr r to
cldir4 the sam! or sny pqt thgreofi, irrhcn the claim is by, th.rough or nol
otherwisc subject to'rhc cxccptirins, eascments, eo,nvcyanccs, resenrations, conditions and
limitations, ifany, abovc sct fortb.
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THESTATBOFTE)(AS

COUNTY OFWALKER

This Instrumont was acloowledgcd bcfore mc on thc Norcmbor, 20ll'by
GEORGE II. RUSSELL, Indlvldually and as Agent and Attorney In Frct for KENNETH
L. RUSSELL.

N0v"2s 20ll

The StateofTcxag.

FILED FOR

RECORD

10ll Not| 23 Rn I 10

\-*g^* t*.Lt
00(nY cttRl(

s^ll JAttilr0 coullTY. lErAs

s
s
s

iEdRGE IL RUSSELL, Agent

Ir\f.r.l\i.d\urrulhri$4u\8 ru,k
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CEMETERY DEDICATION

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SAN JACINTO

KNOW AI.T MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That the uNrvERsAt ETHTCTAN CHURCH here\ dedicetes to cemetery purposes
that land known as the woUNDED wARRroR puRpt^E HEARTVETERAN,S GREEN
CEMETERY and associated Sections, more prrtreirrrrry descrfbed as:

Bcing alr of $'ATERWOOD PARK RoRBsr v[.IAoq a atdrrirbo of

of san Jaointo county, To'r; 
ded in vol.mc 7' Prgc ?' Pll Rcoordr

SAVEANDIXCEPT:

1.05 wcs of land, out of sod a prrt of
bcing all that parccl of hnd decdbGd
Propcrtics Corporation to Oq|G
in volumc 22E, page 6gg of rhe Lynn ltMka' 

'oad.donnty, Taos;

ALL OF BI,OCK 2, cxccfl Lots 8, 9, 16 and lz

OF LJNRESTRICTED RESERVE "Dn, BLOCK 2, LOTS I though O, lt
Uuongh 29, BLOCK 3l

ALLOF BIOCK4;

LOTS I lhlough 97, BLOCK E; __ | throryh t5, Bu)cK 12; II)TS l rhgrgh 28,BIOCK 13; L0TS t2f thmwh t?1, )CK 15;

ALL OF BI.,OCK 17 AI{D BI.OCK 18.

turd bcilg thc srrne propcrty rb''ribod in a decd drcd Auult 31, 2m ftoal Hodzm

. 
SAVEANDNXCIPT:

.66 acrcs of land, on of WATER$(X)D PARK FOREITT
LLAGE, dcloribd L. ard lrlriorio H,

18, 2001. Fordcd

:17 2';i
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Said Cemetery acreage being the same real property as conveyed by Gift Deed to

THE UNlvti.lAL ETHICIAN CHURCH by George H. Russelland Kenneth L. Russell,

and FILED FOR RECORD in San Jacinto County on November 23, 2011 as "1l.-

6098", pages 25744 - 25746, and subject to the same protective covenants and

restrictions as outlined under (a) and (b) on page 25745 of said Gift Deed.

The plat of said Cemetery is hereby attached to this instrument as Exhibit" A" .

PURSUANT to Section 7IL.034 of the Texas Health and Safety Code, the

UNIVERSAL ETHICIAN CHURCH, its successors and assigns hereby dedicate and

utilize the above described property as THE WOUNDED WARRIOR PURPLE HEART

GREEN VETERAN,S CEMETERY and associated Sections.

EXECUTED this the 20th day of December 20L1.

TI{E STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WALKER

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the 20th day of December

2OTT.

THE UNIVERSAL ETHICIAN CHURCH

By: George H. Russell, Bishop and President

\
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
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Universal Ethician Church
1401 19th St
Huntsville T){77340

Geo ID:0187-001-0010

SAN JACINTO COUNTY A?PRAISAL DISTRICT
PO Box 1170 ' Coldspring, Texas 773J1 ' 9J6-653-1450 ' 936-653-5271 Pax)

0U20lrs

Dear Universal Ethician Church

The San Jacinto County Appraisal District (SJCAD) is requiring your organization to submit a

new Religious Organization Properby Tax Exemption Application in order for your exemption to
remain current and accurate. Please include any supporting documentation such as by laws,
charters, a copy of the comptroller r, etc. that pertains to your exemption
along with your application. This submitted no later than April 30tn or you
will no longer qualify for this exemption. If you have any questions, please contact our office to
speak with a SJCAD representative.

Sincerely,

Sheni Schell RPA RTA III
Deputy Chief Appraiser

Enclosures: Application for Religious Organization Property Tax Exemption
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all purposcs.

puRSuANT to Ssction 7t1.034 of the Texas Heolth and safoty codc, thc

uNtvERSAL ETHICIAN CIIRUCH, its succqssors nnd assigns hereby icotc and

STATE OI] TEXAS

COU OF SAN JACIN'TO
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By: George H. Rusrcll. Pttoidcnt



Stnrc o[ Tcxas
(lounty ot'Satr Jircintrr ffi FilflBNT A

r.ecorrled nnder Cler'['s l?ile No. 00-55?9 rrf the San Jacinto Ctrunty Ollicial l'ublic Records, and

bclrrg rnrle pilrticlrlrlrly dtrscrihsd in two parcels ns litllows:

l)alccl One (23,59 rtr::'csi:

'tlu.rnccN I l'51'iti li 76.39 ll,pa.ssirrg[hesouth Liglrt-of-waylineof thcGulf StatesUtilitiesCo.

cfl)-enroir{s, r'ccorclut[ irr Volunrc 65. Page 548 arxl Volunte 103, Prrgc 352 of said Official l'ublic

Itcco;tls rrud titc r:1st rip,ht-uf-wny line. of ttrc Sant lloustou Ilcctric Coopenrlive, Inc. utilitics

easr:rnent, to 2t lxlifll lbl ctrlttcl;

l'hencc N .5:r" 3r)'C()" li I;1.54 li., withur saitl f-itrllstntcs Utilities r:rrscrucnts. to a poittt lbr cottrer,

-flrcnce S.J4"2l'()0"li 1,491.90 ll,,passingrhcsonlhriglrt-of-waylineufsaid(iulfStltestJtillties
sasemerlt, lo n Jloint lilr cornur;

Tltencc N 55' lr' 00" l: 2,0S'i.10 il ton point;

'l}crrce N 54" ,l i' :]7' tj 201.J2 fl. trr n pointl

'l'lrerrcuN 48" 19' 07" li lq4.'[9 R. to n prrint;

'Ilrcncc N 42' ?l' 21'' l-: lt() tS tt. to a poinl;

Tlterrce N 41 " U!)' 00'' l1: 54.j,?5 li. to a point fbr corncr;

'fhunoe S 46" i2'?6'' li 2011.93 1i. ro rr point lirr conrellocated in the uoltlr t'ighl-oGuray line ol'
F, fvl.. tliAirwuy r-u 135 (C'nlhedrrl l)rivc);

"l'hcnceS.l!'09'00"W 6|E0?li.ulongthenortltright-ot'-waylinctrlI:f M l-lighwnyNo, l35
(Cathedral Drive) to tlre l:cgirrrtirrg ttl a ctttvc irr tirc riglrt-of-way line;

'l'[unce 461t,l4 li, irr ;r.rurrthwcstcrly dilcction rLlurrg tlrc nortll lighl-ot'-wny liur: rrl'li, M. l'lighwly
No. 'l ll5 (Llirrhntllrri Dr ivc) in il crrfve ln thc rigttt having u ccntrill 6nglc ol' 14" 3(l' 00", lhr: rarlius

being 1,849 ti3 li. arr<[ the longclrorrl l:etts S 48'24'00'W 466.89 fr. toilre entl of theculve;

'l'1encc S 55" l9'00' W 2,?t)1.81 ii. along the north light-ot'.way liue to l point lbr cot'net'locatcd

'l'lrr:ncc N 7Do 2l' 0()" W 141.42 11" nlo[g tirc west linc ol'Itussell's callcd 7l8 acres and the east

riglrt-o1'-r'r,ay liur: of l:. M. I tiglrwny No, 980, to a ptrirtt ibt conrer;

'l'hcrrce N 34. 2 !' 0(J" W 1,54?.'i I lt. niong thc wesl lirrc ol'ltussell's culletl T lll ncles nntl llrc east

?J.,{1) acrcs
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Pnrcel 
'l'wo (35-83 acrer):

No. 135 (Catlrr:drrrl !)tive)l

,fhcnccN 55o:10,00" li 1,539.3? |l.ulongIlrcaoutl.lrighr-rrf wayIineof F.M'ItighwoyNo, 135'

io a Poinu

ThenceN6lu2l'.ill"F- l00.50 li.ulongtlresoutlrright-ofwuylineofh"M'llighwnyNo'135'ttt

a point;

TlrenccN55o3',t]0,.u200'00fl.rrlongthesott[lr.igh|.ofwrrylincofF.M.HighwayNo.t35'm
a poinl;

.fhence N 49" 56'22' tj 100.50 tl. along ths south right-olwry line utF' M' tlighway No' 115' to

n point;

.l.henosN4lo09,00,, ll 6l8.07tl.illo[glhcsOutl'ldght'ofwaylincofl;'M'HigtrwoyNo'135'to
r poitrl lirt'corttct;

'fltencc S 46 12' 2(i ll 208'93 It' to n point tht' cot ttet';

'Thence S 41" 09'00" W 5?fl'tE li' toa poittt:

'l'hencc S 43" 2'l'01" W 22?'53 li' trr a prtirtt;

Thcnce S 49" l5' 02" W 22 | '20 ll' trr a poittt;

'flrcncc S 54o 31'48" W 2l(:'28 ft' ttr a poirrt;

'lherrce S 55" 39' 00" W 2,101'47 11' to rt pointfol corner;

ThenccS14"(,tl'stl'li 235'25 li't(ropoilrt; 7

'flrencc S 3 l" 06' 22" [, 2l'l .20 ti' ttr a poirtt;

Tlrcncc S 2?u 0tl' l)2" l-;, 217 '20 li rtr a potnt;

'l'lrcnce S 23u 0g' 42" E 2I'l '21 tl' to a poittt;

'l'henceS t9" Il'21"E 217'22 [1'toopr:int;

'fhence S 15" l9' :! I '' I' 2 |5 4? lL' to il Porrrt;

'l'lrenct S t4'0?' 00" I;. 2,713'28 ft' to u point tbr cornct;
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localed in lhc east right-rrf-way linc rrl'F M- Highway No, 980;

I

i

'fhence N 34" 2l' (10" W 2'lJ.l 9 11. nlong the exst righr-of-way line of Ir. M' l'li$rway No. 980 snd

rhe wcst lile <rt'Rlsscll's crrllc(l 718 rrcrt'r, rko being tlre east riglrt-of-way line of tlre Sanr Houstotr

Elcotric Cooperutivu, Iru:. utilities En$unrcnl, to thc point ofboginning and containirtg 35.83 ncres.
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SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

Date : tober 17,2007

Grantor: George H. Russell and Suz e B. Russell, rrusband and wife

Grantor's Mailing Address :

1401 l9th Street
H sville, Texas 77340
Walker County

Grantec: The Universal Ethician Church

Grantee's Mailing Addrcss:

Universal Ethician Church
1401 l9th Street
Huntsville, Texas 77340
Walker Countv

Consideration:

Grantor's intention to make a gift as a charitable contribution under applicable income tax
law.s and regulations.

Properfy (including auy lmprovemelrts):

That certain tract or parcel of land conta g 59.42 acres and being a part of the

and being a part of the called 718 acres described in Exhibit A-Z n deed to George H.

attached Exhibit'A".



Reservations from Convevance:

None

Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

Validly existing easem s, rights-of-way, and prescriptive rightso wliether of record or not;
ail presently recorded and validly existing restrictions, res ations, covenants, conditions, oil and

instrutnents, other than conveyances of the surface fee estate, that affect the Property; vali<lly existing

improvements; all rights, obligations, and ot matters arising from and existing by reason of any

agrees to pay, and subsequent assessments for that and prior years due to change in land usage,

together with all and singular the rights and urtenances thereto in anywaybelonging, to have and

Grantor's heirs and successors to waffant forever defend all and singular the Propertyto Grmtee
and Grantee's heirs, successors, and assigns against ev peruon whomsoever lawfully claiming or

Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty.

Restrictions: Grantor conveys the property for purposes of creating the l{oly Trinity Wildemess

Grantor, as the fee simple owner of the Property, establishes the Restrictions as covenants,

on it' Grantor and G tee stipulate that (a) the Restrictions touch and concern the Property; (b)
privity of estate exists by reason of the ownership of the Property; (c) notice is given by irling this
instrumcnt in thc real property records of the county in ich thc Property is situated; and (d) the

Affected Property Owners. who are affected by the structural integrity, appearance, and uses of the
Property. The Restrictions run with the land making up the Property, are binding on Grantee andGr ee's successors and assigns forever, and inr:re to the benefit of Grantor, Grantee, Affected



Crantor from liability for any latent defects and fiom arry liability for environmcntal problerns

and releases Grantor from any liability for enviro al problems affecting the property arising as

en the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

STATEOFTE S

CO TY OF WALKER

This instrument was acknowledged beforeme on ,2007, byGeorge



PO Box l0l9
Hu ville, Texas 77342
(936) 730-8541 - Tolephone
(936) 730-8535 - Telecopier

Universal Ethician Chu
t40l l9th s t

sville, Texas 77-740



Stnce of Texts
(lounty ol'San J iici nt{r H HNBNT A
llcing rhaL coftitin trlrl rrl parcc! ot'loncl contoining 59.42 acles nrrrl bcing a pnrt ol'lhc lesiah Kirby
Srirvey, A- lli?, irrul tiro lsaac l)rirler iinr'vey, A-219, Sarr Jacinlo Chuuty, 'l cxas, nrrd l*itrg a part ol'

tlru callcd 718 acrcs rlrscribccl in Iixhibit A-?. in dcsd to George FI, Rurscll nrrd Suznnnc B. Ru$ell
rccorded undet Cl\ilh's File No, 00-5579 of the San ,lnr:inlo Clounty Ollicirrt l'ultlic Rccords, and

lruing rlore pluticltliu Iy tlescribcd irr two palcels as lillltlws:

Pllccl One (23.59 lclcs):

l]*ginnirrg st 0 nortl)wrsrcr'n conxi.r ol'rlris 23.59 uulc lracl Inoulctl un lhc c.lst tighrof'wny line o[
F, lvl. tlig,lrwny Nr). i)lil) anrl thc wcst lirrr: ol'slrid llrn"sr:ll cnllcd 7lB acrus, nl*o bcirrg the we'st rigltt-

ot:way lirrc ol'the 2{} ll. rvidc utililics cn$eurenl dcscribcd in 0uscrncnl to S.ml llouslnrt Electric
('goperative, h'rc. r'rrrirlrlcd in Volumc 185, Pagc 489 ol'the Sirn Jaclnto (irunty l)ced Rccorels;

'I[ence N ] ! " 5.1' I {t I i 76 39 li., passing the south rip,h[-of-way linc of the (.iuli StaLes Utilitits Co.

cLlsclruntsr lccurilutl in Vrrlurtrr:65, Itagc 548 arrd Volume 103, Prrgc 352 r:f said Otfrcial Public

l(suorcls aud the errrit lrglrt-ol--way tinc u1'lhc Sanr l{ottstun Ulectric Cooperltivc, Inc. utilities
(iascillcltt , to u poirri lrtr cot'ttcr;

-!'henccN.55o39' 0{}"11 i5-1 -54 fi.,wlthrrrsnidGull'Slatcslltilitieseasertrctrls,tonpoirr(lbrcortrer;

'flrcnceS34'21'00"ir 1,491,90 li,,p,rssingtlrcsorrlhrighl-of-waylineo[suidCull'Stittcslliilities
e4sgnent, tl) it irDint lLr co!'tlul';

Thcnce N 55".]f't10" ii 2.087.10li, ttl n Doint;

l-hcr:ce N 54' ,f i' J7" li 2i) 1 . i 2. || tu a point;

'l'henccN 43o 1u'07" ll 194.11) {1. 1u tt llttirrt;

'f 'hcncc N 4')"')l' 23" n 199 E8 li, to a point;

Tlreuce N,il" 09' (Xl" ll 545.25 l't. to 0 point fol colncr;

Thcnce S /l60 12")6r' li ?08.93 li, to rr point litl coruel lucatcd in thc rrorllr figlrt-o1'-wny line ol'
F. tr4.. llighwlv Ntr. l,'15 (Clnthedtirl f)r'ivc);

'IhenceS4l"L)9' ll0"W 6!807 li.rrlcrng(ltcrrorthrigltt-ot'-waylinccr{l?.M. I"lighwayNo, 135

(Cathedral Drivc) lo lhe bcglnnirrg uf ir curve in thc right-of-way line;

'l'hclce 468,14 li, ilr l r;rlrtltrvcsturly ilircction rtlutrg titu rrorllr righl-ol'-way lirre rtl'1". M. Llighwtry

No. l,J5 (Ciuthr:rlrrrl l)rive) in l curvelo thc riglrtlraving ir ccrrlrirl anglc of l4'l0' 00", lhc rtdirrs
huirrg 1,849.ti3 li. arrct tlrc lcrng r'lrrrr rl bearu S 48u 24' 00'' W 466.89 ft, to lire cn(l of thc curve;

'l'lrcncc S 55" I9' 0()" W 2,293 83 li. nlortg lhe nrrrth r ight-oi-way line to it loirrt l'or corncr locaterl

irr the clsl right-trt'-wry linc of l'r lr,1 l-tighwnyNo, 9ll(1, snrne being lhe west linc o1'Rrwsell's callcd

? l 8 aclesi

'l'1crrccN70"2l'00''W l4l 42 li.aloug(hcwestlincol'ltLrsscll'scallcdTlSucrcsar)dtheeast
rigltt-ol'-way linc of ll. Nl. I ligttwny No. 980, lo u puirtl lbr corner';

'l'hcrrceN,lrl'?!'00'W 1,547.78 li. llongthcrvestlirrcol'Russell'sculled?[Sacreu.tndlbeoasl
righr-of'-wty linc tri.lr. Nl. l"lighwny No 980, also bcllg ttre enst riglrt-of-way liuc of the Sam

ll6usrol Elet:t1lu ('loopelnrive, Irrc, utilities eascurent, to the poirrt ol'bcginning and cotttniniug

?J.59 ucrc.r
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Parcel 'l'wo (35.83 ucLcs):

No. 135 (Cntlrcthai l-)r'ivc);

,|.ltr:rtce N 55o 39' 00' F, |.'539.3? trt' a|orrg tlrc sortth rigltt-ot tinc of |... M. |'tiglrwcy No. 135,

to ir Point;

.l.henoeN6l.2l'j$"E 100.50 ll.ulongthesoulhriglrt-ofwnylineofl.l'M't'lighwayNo'135'to

il Fnllt;

.flrencr: N 55o 31,|' (10" u 200.00 fl,. alorlg the sortl-h righl-of wrry lilrc of F' M' ltigltwny No' 135' to

o Point;

'|.|renccN49o56,2?,,ti100.5(}11.a|ongthesou|hright<lf|ineofF'M'tlig|rwayNo.l35,to
6l llotllt:

.l.lrenoc N 4lo 0t), 00, l-j 618.0? ll. alollg thc south right-of way line ot lt' M' Highway No' 135' to

.t poittt lirt colrrct;

'fhr:ncc S 46" l?) 26" ll 20S'91 l1' to a point t'ot' conter';

'fhentre S 4 l" 09 00" W 578' l8 li' to I point;

1'hencc S 41" 2'l' 0l" W 22?'53 ll' to u pr'rirrr;

Thcnuc S 49" i5'02" W 221'20 ti' to a poittt;

'flronce S 54" j'l'48" W 216'28 ft' to a poirtt;

'l'hcrtcc S 55" 39' 00" W 2,101'4-l li' to t point for cornm;

Thencc S 34" (19' 5ll" Il 235'25 li' ro tr lroirrt; 
q

'f trcncr: S 3 I " 06' 22' l'-:' 217 '2'0 tt' to I poirtt;

Thencc S 27o 0{l' (12" li. 217 '20 ft' to o polnt;

l'hcnce S 23o 09' 42" li 217 '21 11' to u point;

Thence S 19" I t ' 21" F, 217 '22 li ro n pnirtt;

Thence S l5o t q' 3 t'' I': 215.47 li' to n point;

'l'lrcnce S 14" 0?'00" li 2,713'28 fr' ttr u poiut lbt'corner;
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F.lcctric Cooperltivc, Inc, utilities cRsclllcllt, to thc pnint of bcginnirrg and conAiniDg 35'83 acrcs'
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Pursuant to Texas Health and safety code $ 711.034, George H. sell and

Suzanne B. Russell hereby dedic to cemetery purposes the Russell Family Cemetery,

that certain 10.000 acres of land situated in the State of 'I'exas, County of San Jacinto, a

part of the Isaiah Kirby Survey, A-187, and being a part of the called 718 acres described

Clerk's File No. 005579, Page 18768 of the San Jacinto County Official Public Records,

further described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

exclusively for cemetery p oses (subject to the Conservation Easement of DATE

recorded urrder Clerk's File Uo.bk' ofthe San

Jacinto County Official Public Records), including any and all purposes necessary or

incidental to establishing, rnanaging, operating, maintaining, improving, or conducting a

cemetery. interring human remains (including cremated human renrains), conducting sky

burials. or caring for. preserving embellishing cemetery property.

EXECT]TED AND EFFECTIVE

STATE OF TIXAS

L..

RGE H. RUSSELL
I'



S TEOFTEXAS
4{'$

$

$

H. PHIIIIPB

r&6,2010



FIELDNOTE DESCRIPTTON

4A r4g
State ofTexas

County ofSan Jacinto

I

s 31. 31,01" w 42.59 n,.
s 270 44' 01" w i04.56 ff.,
s 7go 55' 0l ,' E g6.49 ft.,
s 55" 36' 0t' E 86.93 ft.,
s 25"03,0t, w 95.16ft,,
s 56" t t,ff2n w ,il6,34 ft.,
s 3J025,02" w t09,42n.,
s 5?" 05, 01 , E l4l.gg ft.,
N 66" 41,58. E 18g.54 ft.,
s 5go tr_3,01', E 146.43 ft.,
s 3 to 42' 00,, E 140,?7 ft,,
s 230 55,00,, E l6l.12 ft.,
s 12025,00" E 105.53ft,,
s I t" 43' 01. w 94.94 n,,
N45"5t'59, w g4.g4fr.;
N67'53'59"W 151.32ft."
s 85n 13,02" w t?t.06 ft,.
N 1lo 42'59n E llg.77 ft.,
N3t*02'00'w i3373ft.,
s 82.55, 02" w 226.?9 lt.,
S 5P 24, 02" W 10t.10ft. arxl
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10.000 A s

Deed from Trinity River Authority of Texas to Horizon Properties Corporation d in

and correct.

Surveyed: Septernber 16th,2005 Revised: December3 ,2005

No. 5774, Texas

Earline Mcleod, R
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FILED FOR

RECORD

200E t]tc 28 Pn 12 55

COUNTY CLERK

SAH JAEINTO EOUHTY. IEXAS

DEC 2 I e006



{}?* 88 ljss6
NoTIcE oF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: lF You ARE A NATURAL PERsoN, you
MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE Y OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATTON

BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN TIIE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL
SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

General Warmngr Gift Deed

Date: Nov ber 29,2007

t, husband and wife

Grantorrs Mailing Address:

Geo H. Russel[ and Suzanne B. Russell
l40l 19th Street
Huntsville, Texas 77340
Walker Countv

Grantee: The Universal Ethician Chur a Tcxas Corporation

Granteers Mailing Address;

Universal Ethician Church
l40l lgth St t
Huntsville. Texas 77340
Walker County

Considcration:

Grantor's intention to make a gift as a charitable contribution under applicable income tax
laws and r lations.

Property (including any improvements):

certain 10.000 acres of land situated in the State of Texas, County of San Jacinto, a part of

Exhibit "A" attached hereto.



Reservations from Conveyance:

None

:i66?0

Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

municipal or rural water improvement district, and taxes tbr 2007, which Grantee assumes and

to hold it to Grantee and Grantee's successors and assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and

Conveyance Wananty,

Grantor, as the fee simple owner of the Proporty, establishes the Restrictions as cov€nants,

on it. Grantor and Grantee stipulate that (a) the Restrictions touch and concern the Property; (b)
privity of estate exists by reason of the ownership of the Prop ; (c) notice is given by filing this
instrument in the real property reco of the county in which the Property is situated; and (d) the

problems were known or unknown at closing. Grantee ind nifies, holds harmless, and releases



3667

H. Russell

STATEOFTE S

COUNTY OF WALKER

H. Russell.
,2OO7,byGeo

$

$

$

.ussell, by G sbll, Attorney

/14.n

State of Texas
)



STATEOFT AS 0

$

$

Myco ssion expires:

Canhell, Ray, Maltsbe & Barcus, LLP
PO Box l0l9
Huntsville, Texas 77342
(936) 730-8541 - Telephone
(936) 730-8535 - Telecopier

1401 l9th st t
Huntsville, Texas 7 7 340



l''lU-l)N01li llEScltll'l'tON

Sure ol'fcxas

Counly of Silr hcilrtu

s ll'31'0t, w 4:.59 ti,.
s 2?"44'0r' w t04.56 ri.,
s 7s" 5.5' u t', E 86.48 ti.,
s iJ" 30' 0 | " 11 80.93 fr.,
s 1.5,0_1' 0t,, w 85.t6 ft ,

s 56. r I' U2' tV | | 6.34 h,,
s 35" :s', 0?" W | 00.42 ri.,
s 5P05'0t" E t4t-99ft.,
N 60" .t l' 58" E 1 86,54 ft.,
s s1r" B'01. [ 116.4i ll.,
S l!-:12'00' E t40.72 li.,
s 2i.i5'00" E t6t.t2ft,
S l? 25'00' E 105.5t t'r,.
s r l" 4l'0t. w lt4.t4 ti.,
N 1J" 5 t' 59,' W 84.8,r li..
N (;P 5i,59" W 15i i3 ti,,
li $5" 13,0?. w t7t.06 ti,,
N I l" .r2' 59r E | | 8.77 ti.,
N I l" 02'u0" w | 33.71 ri.,
s 3?'i5,tr2" w 226.79 ti.,
S jqP 14'02" W t08,10 ti, aril

Bearings tbr uris descriprion 
'e husctl un dwd ualls lor rlrt l36.119 ilrd uoc,r dcscribcd in Exchugo

6
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1Lr,U00 Acres

o Sulvcyor's Cedilicutc o

Surv : Septcrnbcr 16rh,2005 Rtviscrl: Dcccurlrr 30th,2005

Lowe Survcying & Muppiug { t7 Np(h Warhirgror Atruc Liyil|lrlorr TlxE 7?l5l ph:9M32?4ug6

STATF OF TEI(AS

h

36

FILED FOR
RFE.ORD

?00? 0tc 3 Pn ? 55

stu-u
SAl{ JA? tLxAS

-3

AMiELIA STEELE
CO RK
SANJACINT]OCOU TEXAS



366?5

10.000 acres of land situated in the State of Texas, Countyof San J nto, a part of the

described in Exhibit "A" aftached hereto.

recorded under Clerk's File No. , Page of the San

incidental to establishing, managing, operating, maintaining im ving, or conducting a

.2007.

THE TVERSAL ETHICIAN CHURCH



CO TY OF WALKER

3

consideration therein ex sed,

$

$

$

$AMANIHA HONAKEP
Nolary Public, Stale of Teras

l..i l'.,ly Cornmrssion Expirr:s
F€bruorv 15,2009

in and for the State of Texas



FTELDNOTE DESCfuPI'ION

State ofTexas

County of$an Jacinto

Bcginning at a l/2" iron rod ser rnarkirrg ihc soulhutsl comcr ofthe herein dcsctibed 10,0fi1 acrc

t
I

Thence N 16"51'33'W 6l6.ETli.overandacrosssnidRu*sell colletlTlEacrcstoa lE,,inrnrod

describcd 10.000 acrc tracr located on lhe conlmon line betv,een said Russell cllled ?l t qcrw ond

Fee 1'aking Linc ofLo.ke Livingston.0s follows:

s I l" 3l' 0l' w 42.59 tL,
s 27"44'01"W 104,56n.,
s 78" 55'0t. E 86,48 ft,
s 55't6'0t'u E6,93 ft.,
s 25" 03'01. w 85.16 n-,
s J6' I t' 02' w I 16,34 tt..
s 15" 25'm' w 109.42 ft..
s 57"05'01" E 141.99n.,
N66"4t, 58,' E 188.54 ft.,
s 5y ll'01'E 146,43 n.,
s I l" 42'00' li t40.?? f1.,
s 23" 55'00' E l6l.12 ft.,
s r2"25',00'E 105.51 R.,
s I l" 4:r'0t . w [4.94 ft..
N 45'5t',59" W 84.84 ti.,
N67'5i'59"W 15li2n,,
s 85" t3'02" W t7t.06 fl,,
N I l" 42',59' E I 1t.77 n..
N 3ln02'00" W 133.73 fr,.
s 82" 55'02" W 226.79 11,.

S 59" 24'02'tP 108.10 li. ond

3
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10.000 Acres

0n iltodEd in

o Surreyot's o
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